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ROSTER

2021-22 Arkansas Razorback Swimming and Diving Team

Name Yr Ht Event Hometown (High School/Club)
m:;.?—'_"_ ; ;- Emily Barclay Grad. St. 5-8 free/Fly Bolton, U.K. (Loughborough University)
rmg——— : ] - - - ~y Gabby Bortnick Fr 5-2 Diving Mission Hills, Kan. (Pembroke Hill)
: N v : e e - Eleonora Camisa Fr 5-9 Fly Arezzo, Italy (Liceo Scientifico Francesco Redi)
o — 7 . e Regan Caufield Jr 5-4 Diving Reno, Nev. (University of Utah)
R SR Isabella Cothern So 5-6 Free/Breaststroke Jonesboro, Ark. (Jonesboro High School)
.3 ' g e Emma Garfield Sr 5-5 Breast/Individual Medley The Colony, Texas (The Colony High School)
Yasmine Hamerlaine Fr 5-6 Free London, England (Millfield School)
Vanessa Herrmann Sr 5-6 Breaststroke/Individual Medley Bismarck, N.D. (Century High School)
Bradi Jones So 5-11 Breaststoke Opelika, Ala. (Opelika High School)
Lizzy Linartas So 5-11 Fly Lake Mary, Fla. (Lake Brantley High School)
Josephine Matalone Jr 5-1 Diving Fayetteville, Ark. (Haas Hall Academy)
Kobie Melton Sr 5-9 Free/Breast/Butterfly Athens, Ala. (Athens High School)
Molly Moore Sr 5-11 Free/Backstroke Brookline, Mo. (New Covenant Academy)
Ella Pearl Fr 5-8 Back/Individual Medley St. Louis, Mo. (Kirkwood High School)
Maddie Pearl Sr 5-9 Back St. Louis, Mo. (Kirkwood High School)
Mayson Richards So 5-6 Diving Dallas, Texas (Keller High School)
Claire Rumzie Fr 5-8 Free Trucke, Cal. (Forest Charter School)
Andrea Sansores Sr 5-10 Free/Back/Fly Cancun, Mexico (International American School of Cancun)
Reilly Shaner Jr 5-7 Fly/Free/Breaststroke West Des Moines, lowa (West Des Moines Valley High School)
Rebecca Simpson Fr 5-11 Free/Back Rockwall, Texas (Rockwall High School)
Allie-Faye Thome Fr 5-5 Individual Medley/Free Cypress, Texas (Bridgeland High School)
Adela Vavrinova Jr 5-8 Individual Medley/Fly/Free Pardubice, Czech Republic (East Carolina University)
Grace Walker Fr 5-7 Diving Crawfordsville, Ind. (United States Performance Academy)
Front Row: Josie Matalone, Brooke Schultz, Regan Cauflied, Bella Cothern, Vanessa Herrmann, Grace Walker, Mayson Rich-
ards, Allie Thome, Emma Garfield, Gaby Bortnick
Second Row: Ella Pearl, Eleonra Camisa, Adlea Vavrinova, Maddie Pearl, Andrea Sansores, Molly Moore, Rebecca Simpson,
Lizzy Linartas, Yasmine Hamerlaine, Kobie Melton, Claire Rumazie, Reilly Shaner, Emily Barclay
HEAD COACH ASSISTANT COACH DIVING COACH GRADUATE ASSISTANT GRADUATE ASSISTANT
NEIL HARPER PETRA MARTIN ABEL SANCHEZ ALEX HENDERSON
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HEAD COACH NEIL HARPER

program's first female All-Americans in six years.

Upon graduation from LSU, Harper began his collegiate coaching career as an assistant
coach for the Tigers from 1988-94. He helped the Tiger swimmers earn 21 NCAA All-America
honors and seven SEC titles. During the 1991 season, both the men and women posted one of
their best finishes at the NCAA Championship as both came away with a 14th place showing.

As a student-athlete at LSU, Harper was a seven-time All-American, four-time SEC Champion
and team captain in 1988. He also competed in the 1984 and 1988 Olympic Games on the

HEAD COACHING RESUME

Years Position School
2016-Present Head Coach University of Arkansas
2015-16 Head Coach University of Nevada
2013-15 Head Coach Aiken-Augusta Swim League (Club)
1999-13 Head Coach Florida State University
1997-99 Head Women's Coach Ohio State University
1994-97 Assistant Coach Florida State University
1988-94 Assistant Coach Louisiana State University
INTERNATIONAL EXPERIENCE
2004 Swaziland Olympic Team Athens, Greece
2004 Stephen Parry Bronze (200 Fly)
2003 Swaziland World Championship Team Barcelona, Spain
2002 Commonwealth Games Swaziland
2001 Swaziland World Championships Team Fukuoka, Japan
2000 South African Olympic Team Sydney, Australia
ilH d the eighth head hin Ark Swimmi d Divi HONORS
ggtor?{ﬁﬁ%?ﬁf%% e eig ead coach in Arkansas Swimming and Diving program 2004, 2006, 2007 ACC Coach of the Year
! : 1986, 1987, 1988 Seven-Time All-American at LSU
A native of London, Harper enters his third year in Fayetteville, 26th year as a collegiate 1988 Senior and Team Captain on LSU's only SEC Team Title
coach, after taking the Razorbacks to a 9-3 record a season ago. He holds a combined 186-53 | 1984,1988 Two-Time Olympian with Great Britian

(.777) record in his 19 years as a women's head coach. AI.I.-TI M E RAZORBACK COACHES

During his coaching career, Harper has worked with nearly 200 student-athletes, both

individual and relay swimmers, who have produced NCAA All-America honors. Year Coach Dual Rec. Conf. NCAA Finish
2021-22 Neil H 5-1 11th (SEC 28TH
During the 2015-16 season, Harper led Nevada to the highest finish of a non-Power Five team 2020-21 N::I H:;g:; 2-1 8th éEc)) 27TH
at the NCAA Championships. He guided the Wolf Pack to a 7-0 overall record in the regular 2019-20 Neil Harper 3-8 10th (SEC) -
season and won the first Mountain West title in program history during his first season. 2018-19 Neil Harper 6-3 8th (SEC) 19th
) ) ) ) 2017-18 Neil H 9-3 10th (SEC 27th
His coaching accomplishments at Nevada include sophomore Sharae Zheng earning College | 2014-17 N::, H:ﬁgi; 5-3 11th {SEc; -
Swimming Coaches Association of America (CSCAA) Diver of the Year and Jian Li You being 2015-16 Sean Schimmel 7-1 9th (SEC) -
selected as CSCAA Diving Coach of the Year. In addition, the Wolf Pack swimming and diving 2014-15 Sean Schimmel 4-3 10th (SEC) T-44th
teams exceeded the benchmark for Academic Progress Rate (APR) scores during the last two | 2013-14 Sean Schimmel 9-1 6th (SEC) -
years. 2012-13 Sean Schimmel 10-1 6th (SEC) 26th
. . . 2011-12 Jeff P ] 3-3 6th (SEC 41st
Prior to Nevada, Harper served as the program director and head coach of the Aiken Augusta | 2910-11 J:ff nggz,, 9-2 8th ESEc; T_32nsd
Swim League in Augusta, Georgia (2013-15), head coach at Florida State (1999-2013), head 2009-10 Jeff Poppell 6-2 6th (SEC) 34th
women's coach at Ohio State (1997-99), assistant coach at Florida State (1994-97) and assis- 2008-09 Jeff Poppell 10-1 5th (SEC) 27th
tant coach at his alma mater LSU (1988-94). 2007-08 Jeff Poppell 7-5 7th (SEC) —
, . . . . . - 2006-07 Jeff Poppell 4-4 9th (SEC) --
Harper's coaching experience extends internationally. He coached five of his swimmers at 2005-06 Anne Goodman James 1-7 9th (SEC) -
the 2004 Olympics in Greece, as well as the World Championships in Spain and Japan, and 2004-05 Anne Goodman James 3-9 9th (SEC) —
the Commonwealth Games. He also coached the South African Olympic team in the 2000 2003-04 Anne Goodman James 2-9 7th (SEC) 27th
Olympics in Sydney, Australia. 2002-03  Anne Goodman James 5-5 8th (SEC) 31st
. . . . . 2001-02 Anne Good| J 4-5 8th (SEC -
At Aiken Augusta Swim League, Harper directed and coached the entire program, which 2000-01 A:Eg Gﬁgdmjﬂ J:miz 8-4 9th ESEc; 38th
consisted of 270 swimmers, 16 coaches and three sites. Ten of his swimmers qualified for USA | 1999-09 Anne Goodman James 8-2 9th (SEC) ——
Swimming Junior Nationals. 1998-99 Anne Goodman James 6-6 9th (SEC) --
. , , B , 1997-98 Anne Goodman James 1-10 9th (SEC) -
In 14 seasons as Florida State's head men’'s and women's swimming coach, Harper's stu- 1996-97 Anne Goodman James 1-7 9th (SEC) . —
dent-athletes tallied 175 AlI-ACC selections and 98 individual and relay conference titles. He 1995-9¢ Martin Smith 1-3 9th (SEC) 36th
posted a 159-38 (.807) record with the women's team and went 112-45 (.713) with the men'’s 1994-95 Martin Smith 7-3 9th (SEC) 33rd
team. The Seminole women reached double-digit win totals in nine seasons under Harper, 1993-94 Martin Smith 5-3 9th (SEC) —
including a program record 17-3 campaign in 2008. His winning percentage and total wins 1992-93 Martin Smith 7-4 9th (SEC) 32nd - - - e — ——— -
with the Seminole women rank first in program history. In the classroom, his women's team 1991-92 Martin Smith 10-1 8th (SEC) 39th ]
earned NCAA All-Academic Team honors seven consecutive years with an overall team GPA 1990-91 Martin Smith 9-2 3rd (SWC) 27th |
above 3.2 from 2007-13. In addition, Harper was named ACC Coach of the Year in 2004, 2006 1989-90 Martin Smith 5-2 3rd (SWC) 25th
and 2007. 1988-89 Martin Smith 5-1 3rd (SWO) 22nd
. . . . 1987-88 Martin Smith 8-3 3rd (SWC 17th
Harper's head coaching career began with Ohio State in 1997, where he spent two seasons 1986-87 K?&i'rzhn':'r/M. Smith 6-3 6;,, :ch; —
as the Buckeyes' head women's coach. He posted a 15-12 mark and helped qualify six 1985-86 Kent Kirchner 3-4 6th (SWC) 25th
student-athletes to the NCAA Championships. In the classroom, Ohio State excelled as well as | 19g4-g5 Sam Freas 4-3 6th (SWC) 16th
both of his teams earned NCAA All-Academic selections. Within the conference, the Buckeyes | 1983-g84 Sam Freas 4-3 5th (SWC) —
received more than 20 Academic All-Big Ten Conference honors. 1982-83 Sam Freas 6-3 5th (SWC) 22nd
. - ) ) . 1981-82 Patty Praxel 3-3 - -
Before his arrival in Columbus, Ohio, Harper served as the top assistant at Florida State from | ;9g0-81 Patty Praxel 2-4 . 26th
1994-97. One of his main duties was to coordinate the Seminoles' recruiting efforts. During 1979-80 Patty Praxel 3-7 . 26th
that time, Florida State produced numerous All-Americans, including the Seminoles’ first 1978-79 Patty Praxel 2-2 . 40th
NCAA champion. Harper was also in charge of the team'’s strength and conditioning, while
working with the stroke and individual medley swimmers. In addition, he helped produce the
4
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

PATTY PRAXEL
4 Seasons | 1979-82 | 10-16

‘l

978-79 (2-2)
Oklahoma State w 81-55
LSU w 82-49
SE Missouri L 66-61
Colorado L 68-61
AIAW Championships 40th
Cottey College L 70-68
Kansas L 124-27
Oklahoma L 124-27
Missouri L 94-46
Cornhusker Invitational 8th
Cottey College w 71-64
SE Missouri L 81-50
TCU L 85-45
Tulsa w 100-21
Hendrix w 85-54
Central Arkansas L 71-67
AIAW Championships 26th
Oklahoma L 99-50
Cottey College w 84-37
Missouri L 84-46
Cornhusker Invitational 6th
TCU L 92-50
Central Arkansas w 107-31
Kansas L 87-56
AIAW Championships 26th
1981-82 (3-3)
Oklahoma L 82-67
Houston Invitational 3rd
Lamar L 83-57
TCU L 92-57
Central Arkansas w 102-33
Southwest Texas w 87-34
Missouri w 72-68
3 Season | 1983-85 | 14-9
Oklahoma w 85-64
North Texas w 57-20
Arkansas Relays 1st
Lamar L 69-60
SWC Invitational 2nd
SMU L 80-60
TCU w 80-55
Kansas L 82-67
Louisiana-Monroe w 123-23
Missouri w 83-66
Central Arkansas W 86-36
SWC Championships 5th
NCAA Championships 22nd
Oklahoma w 63-49
Big Eight Invitational 3rd
Texas A&M L 57-56
Louisiana-Monroe w 65-39
Tulane w 65-45
Nebraska L 60-53
Missouri ] 57-56
Alabama L 73-40
SWC Championships 5th

1984-85 (4-3)

Texas Tech w 75-38
Oklahoma w 67-46
Alabama L 81-32
Louisiana-Monroe w 78-33
Missouri w 62-46
Nebraska L 66-47
Kansas L 60-53
SWC Championships 6th

NCAA Championships 16th

KENT KIRCHNER
1Season | 1986 | 3-4

1985-86 (3-4)

SWC Relays 6th

Texas Tech w 67-46
Texas A&M L 64-41
Missouri w 63-50
Nebraska L 63-50
Louisiana-Monroe w 62-51
Alabama L 69-43
Kansas L 72-41
SWC Championships 6th

NCAA Championships 25th

KENT KIRCHNER / MARTIN SMITH
1Season | 1987 | 6-3

1986-87 (6-3)

SWC Relays 3rd

Missouri w 70-42
South Carolina L 71-42
Miami (FL) w 13-0
New Orleans W 67-37
Tulane W 58-53
Kansas L 73-40
TCU W 13-0
Louisiana-Monroe W 66-43
Nebraska L 71-43
MARTIN SMITH

9 Seasons | 1988-96 | 57-22
1987-88 (8-3)

Houston W 155-113
SWC Relays 3rd

Kansas W 120-97
Missouri w 79-29
Arizona L 89-51
Kansas L 86-54
South Carolina L 126-91
New Orleans w 86-41
Kansas w 68-45
Texas A&M w 114-103
TCU w 81-32
Nebraska ] 116-101
SWC Championships 3rd

NCAA Championships 17th
SWC Relays 1st
Texas A&M w 122-115
Harvard Invitational 4th
Ed Kennedy Classic 1st
Kansas w 60-53
Louisiana-Monroe w 88-21
TCU w 64-40
SMU L 77-63
Nebraska W 95-45
SWC Championships 3rd

NCAA Championships 22nd

Texas A&M W 58-53
TCU W 83-30
Razorback Invitational 1st

Kansas L 75-65
SMU w 62-51
Nebraska L 73-67
Drury w 78-32
Southern lllinois W 72-40
SWC Championships 4th

NCAA Championships 25th

SWC Relays 1st

Texas A&M w 168-68
Arizona w 144-100
Arizona State W 153.5-146.5
Razorback Invitational 1st

Miami (FL) L 63-50
American w 78-30
TCU w 154-68
SMU L 128-115
Southern lllinois w 139-97
Kansas w 126-117
Nebraska w 152-148
Missouri W 160-116
SWC Championships 3rd

NCAA Championships 27th

Notre Dame W 135-100
Purdue W 132-111
Texas A&M w 155-84
Kansas W 163.5-136.5
Razorback Invitational 2nd

Southern lllinois w 131-109
Nebraska w 150-90
LSU* w 124-119
New Orleans w

Rice w 79-31
SMU L 192.5-105.5
Drury W 115-83
SEC Championships 8th

Louisville W 137-82
Kentucky W 131-112
SMU L 141-100
TCU W 145-93
Drury W 157-65
Missouri W 170.5-120.5
Tennessee* L 143-100
Kansas L 143-100
Houston w 43-27
LSU* L 123-118
Southern lllinois W 164-79
SEC Championships 9th

NCAA Championships 32nd

Kentucky* L 58-56
TCU W 126-117
Southern lllinois w 72-40
Drury w 129-108
Missouri w 142-96
New Mexico Invitational 1st

Michigan State L 40-39
Kansas L 68-45
Drury W 153-83
SEC Championships 9th

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

Southern lllinois w 75-39
Missouri w 135-108
Xavier W T7-27
Louisville w 89-15
Kentucky* L 137-106
Speedo Cup 2nd
LSU* L 86-47
Houston w 75-58
Drury w 164-76
lowa State w 181-122
Kansas L 169.5-121.5
SEC Diving Championships Tth
SEC Swimming Championships 9th
NCAA Championships 33rd
LSU* L 123-119
Kansas L 160-82
Razorback Invitational 1st
Evansville w 83-30
Reveille Invitational 4th
Drury L 127-114
SEC Championships 9th
NCAA Championships 36th

ANNE GOODMAN JAMES
10 Seasons | 1997-06 | 39-64

Louisiana-Monroe w 144-93
Missouri State w 94-19
Truman State ] 73-37
SEC Championships 9th

LSU* L 176-115
Drury w 62-42
Houston w 70-34
Drury w 79-25
Houston w 69-35
Missouri State w 138-103
Indiana Invitational 5th

TCU Classic 2nd

Georgia Southern w 152-70
South Carolina* w 123-117
Kentucky* L 138-99
Louisiana-Monroe ] 198-83
SEC Championships 9th

SEC West Meet 3rd

Missouri L 199-101
Texas A&M L 90.5-49.5
North Texas w 121-19
Houston w 154-77
LSU* w 161-139
Georgia Southern w 157-84
Arkansas Invitational 2nd

Kansas L 162-138
Eastern Michigan w 31-23
South Carolina* w 88-50
Kentucky* L 85-55
Drury w 151-90
Missouri State W 146-96
SEC Championships 9th

NCAA Championships 38th

LSU* L 175-120
SEC West Meet 3rd

SEC West Meet (2) 1st

Houston w 199-95
Drury w 170-73
Missouri State w 179-116
Texas A&GM w 157-143
Arkansas Invite 2nd

USD Invite 2nd

Kentucky* L 156.5-86.5
South Carolina* L 148-95
Tennessee* L 163-137
Kansas L 169-130
SEC Championships 8th

Drury w 169-61
Texas A&M L 198-100
SMU L 200-96
North Texas w 225-69
Houston w 132-104
LSU* L 166-128
Alabama* w 159-144
Indiana Invitational 3rd

Georgia* L 135.5-99.5
South Carolina* L 127-116
Kansas W 181-119
SEC Championships 8th

NCAA Championships 31st

Auburn* L 81-58
Missouri L 81-59
Florida* L 164.5-1215
Drury w 107-96
Texas A&M L 178-113
Rice Invitational 2nd
Indiana Invitational 4th
Houston Invitational Indiv. Results
Purdue L 206-88
Tennessee* L 170-130
Georgia* L 138-85
SMU L 153-82
Houston w 184-115
Kansas L 181-119
SEC Championships Tth
NCAA Championships 27th
10/22 Drury w 136-103
10/29 atLSU* L 73-60
vs Alabama* L 74-59
10/30 at Tulane L T4-67
vs. New Orleans W 126-7
11/6  at Washington State L 119-86
11/19-23 Aggie Invitational 4th
1/3 at Pacific L 66-37
vs Houston L 60-44
1/10 Tennesssee* L 121-111
1722  at Kentucky* L 84-54
vs Louisville w 89-51
1/29 Kansas L 163-133
2/3-6  All Star Challenge Indiv. Results
10/15 Nebraska L 178-121
10/22 at Drury W 158.5-140.5
11/3 Houston L 122-112
11/4-6 Rice Invitational 4th
11/18-20 Indiana Invitational Indiv. Results
12/3 Kentucky* L 150-120
1720  at Florida* L 91-42
vs. Alabama* L 104-34
1/28 at Auburn* L 149-69
Florida State L 180-56
SEC Championship 9th

JEFF POPPELL
6 Seasons | 2007-12 | 39-17

2006-07 (4-4, 0-3 SEC)

10/13 at South Carolina* L 149-89
10/28 at Nebraska L 168-132
11/4  LSU* L 168-132
11/17 at Georgia* L 178-114
vs Emory w 161-138
12/1-3 Ohio State Invitational ~ 6th
1/6 Denver w 168-130
Missouri State w 185-115
1/20  Drury W 130-110
SEC Championships 9th
10/12 Georgia* L 168-127
North Texas w 210-90
10/27 at Denver w 167-130
vs Utah w 176-121
11/1 Kansas W 150.5-149.5
11/15-17 Hoosierland Open Indiv. Results
1/5 at Florida* L 114-86

LSU* L 78-52
Houston L 76-60
Drury L 118-114
Georgia Invitational 6th

Arizona State Invitational 3rd

TCU L 157-124
Kansas Invitational 3rd

South Carolina* L 74-36
Alabama* L 85-26
Louisiana-Monroe w 173-75
Missouri L 176-87
SEC Championships 9th

Bowling Green L 133-103
Houston L 81-59
LSuU* L 111-29
Tennessee* L 81-26
Miami (FL) L 65-40
Kentucky* L 139-108
Long Center College Classic 1st

TCU L 160-124
Louisiana-Monroe W 79-29
Missouri L 158-82
South Carolina* L 79-33
Drury L 72-41
SEC Championships 9th

Miami Relay Carniva 3rd

Miami (FL) L 181-105
Houston w 75-65
LSU* L 87-52
Missouri State w 90-23
Tennessee* L 63-49
Indiana Invitational 6th

North Texas w 169-79
Colorado/Mt. Holyoke 2nd

Kentucky* L 84-50
South Carolina* L 54-45
TCU L 160-138
7
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

10/12 Georgia* L 168-127
North Texas w 210-90
10/27 at Denver W 167-130
vs Utah w 176-121
11/1 Kansas W 150.5-149.5
11/15-17 Hoosierland Open Indiv. Results
1/5 at Florida* L 114-86
vs. Indian River CC w 161-41
1/12 at Missouri L 151-149
vs. Missouri State w 247-53
1/19  Vanderbilt* w 195-38
2/9 at Auburn* L 182-113
vs. Florida State L 194-106
SEC Championships Tth
NCAA Championships 35th
10/17 at Tennessee* L 197-103
vs. Vanderbilt* w 252-48
10/30 LSU* w 151-149
11/8 Colorado State W 210.5-89.5
New Mexico State w 215-84
North Texas w 237-63
SMU w 152-148
11/14-16 Minnesota U.S. Grand Prix Indiv. Results
12/5-7 Mizzou Invitational Indiv. Results
1710  Kentucky* w 159-134
Missouri w 159-141
1/22 Kansas w 165-135
2/6 Drury w 160-112
2/13-16 Missouri Grand Prix Indiv. Results
3/5-7 Austin Grand Prix Indiv. Results
SEC Championships 5th
NCAA Championships 27th
10/17  at Kentucky* w 166-132
vs. Univ. of Cumberlands W 254-40
10/24  Florida* L 175-133
Kansas W 196-112
11/6  Vanderbilt* w 206-87
11/20-22 Purdue Invitational 3rd 680 pts
1/9 North Texas w 192-106
1/16 at Missouri L 177-118
1/30  Utah W 195-100
SEC Championships 6th
NCAA Championships 34th
10/8 North Texas Relays 2nd 100 pts
10/9 at North Texas w 153-68
vs. Tulane w 155 - 66
10/15 at Vanderbilt* w 194-43
10/16 at Tennessee* L 171-129
11/5 Missouri w 181-119
South Carolina* w 194-106
11/19-21 Purdue Invitational 1st 811.5 pts
12/3  atBYU L 125-118-125
12/4  atUtah w 158-84
1/13 at Kansas w 170-130
1/21 Houston w 153-90
1/29 Drury W 190-76
SEC Championships 8th
NCAA Championships T-32nd
10/5  at Auburn* L 142.50-100.50
10/20 Florida* L 173-125
10/28-29 Rice Invite 1st 1,135pts
11/16-18 Tennessee Invite 4th 580.5 pts

1/14  at Penn State L 167.5-132.5
vs. Navy W 232.5-67.5

1/21 Kansas w 199-96

2/4 Vanderbilt* W 220-57

SEC Championships 6th

NCAA Championships 41st

SEAN SCHIMMEL

4 Seasons | 2012-16 | 30-6

2012-13 (10-1, 3-1 SEC)

10/6 Razorback Relays 1st 526 pts

10/9  at Georgia* L 187-113
10/26  at Missouri* w 197-103
vs. Kentucky* w 212-88
vs. Southern lllinois w 244-56

11/15-17 Houston Cougar Invite  2nd 699.5 pts
1/12 Penn State W 151.5-146.5
Missouri State w 250-50
1/18  at South Carolina* w 223-77
vs. Florida State w 167-133
1/19  at Davidson College w 194-96
vs. Queens w 191-85
2/2 at Kansas ] 219-81
SEC Championships 6th
NCAA Championships 26th
10/4 North Texas Relay Invite 1st 414 pts
10/5  at North Texas w 207-91
10/19 at LSU* w 180-120
10/26 Nebraska w 205-95
11/9 at Missouri State W 203.5-88.5
11/21-23 Missouri Invite 1st 809
1/11 at Alabama* L 172-128
vs. Kentucky* W 156.5-143.5
1/25 Clemson w 230-19
Rice w 207-86
2/1 Kansas w 207-91
Vanderbilt* w 203-83
2/8-9 Virginia Tech Invite Indiv. Results
SEC Championships 6th

9/27  at Florida* L 189.5-110.5
10/18 Texas A&M* L 170-120
10/24  Missouri* L 166-134
11/8  at Nebraska w 190-106
11/20-22 Georgia Tech Invite 2nd 861.5 pts

1/10  at Vanderbilt* w 152-103
1/23  Missouri State w 191-96
1/31 at Kansas w 194-105
2/7-8 Virginia Tech Invite Indiv. Results
SEC Championships 10th

NCAA Championships T-44th

10/3 at Nebraska w 174-125
10710 Kentucky* w 162-138
10/23-24 Rice Invite 1st 1162 pts

11/6  atNo. 10 Tennesssee* W 146.5-136.5
11/19-21 Georgia Tech Invite 1st 1112 pts

1/15 at No. 9 Auburn* L 142-95
1/22-23 Vanderbilt* w 225-101
Houston w 221-122
Clemson w 233-19
1/30 lllinois ] 187-101
SEC Championships 9th

NEIL HARPER
6 Seasons | 2016-Present | 30-19

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

10/14  Drury w 128-77
11/3 No. 18 Florida* L 188-112
11/4  South Carolina* L 177-123
11/17-19 Georgia Tech Invite 5th 630 pts
1/5 at No. 3 Georgia* L 180.5-113.5
1/7 at lllinois w 179-118
1/20-21 at Vanderbilt* w 193-119
vs. Houston w 258-169
1/28 Kansas W 181.5-106.5
SEC Championships 11th
9/16  SMU w 149-83
10/14  at Missouri* w 167-133
vs. South Carolina* L 155-145
10728  at UCLA L 162.5-131.5
vs. Washington State W 182.5-111
vs. UC Davis w 232-67
11/3 Nebraska w 154-84
1174  at Vanderbilt w 133-67
11/16-18 Art Adamson Invite 4th 281 pts
12/13-19 US Winter Diving Natl. Indiv. Results
1/3-5 Tennessee Diving Invite Indiv. Results
1/13 Tenneessee* L L, 199-101
1/19-20 at Houston w 211-142
1/19-20 vs. Vanderbilt* w 283-64
1/26  at Kansas W 180-120
SEC Championships 10th
NCAA Championships 27th

10/13 Georgia* L 170.5-129.5
10/20 at South Carolina* L 168-132
10/26 Vanderbilt* w 160-45
1171 vs. Kentucky* L 206-147
11/2  at Missouri* w 177-176
11/14-16 Texas Diving Invite Indiv. Results
11/15-17 Missouri Invite 2nd 714 pts

11/28-1 US Swimming Nationals Indiv. Results
12/16-22 World University Games Indiv. Results
1/3-5 Georgia Diving Invite Indiv. Results
1/12  vs. Rice w 163-126
1/12 vs. SMU w 171-124
1/18 Houston w 193-107
2/2 Kansas W 172-128
SEC Championships 8th
NCAA Championships 19th
10/5 Little Rock w 161-121
10/12 at Stanford L 186-105
10/26  Aubum* L 195.5-101.5
11/8  vs. Kentucky* L 254-99
11/8 NC State L 261-91
11/8 Missouri* L 285-68
11/20-22 Missouri Invite 2nd 659
12-4  US Open Indiv. Results
1/3-5 Tennessee Diving Invite Indiv. Results
1/18  Okla. Baptist w 234-58
1/18  Drury w 203-83
1/24  Houston L 163.5-136.5
1/25  Texas A&M* L 162-130
2/1 Kansas L 178-118
SEC Championships 9th

8

2020-21 (2-1, 0-1 SEC)
10/23 Red vs White
11/7 at Missouri* L 114.5-185.5

11/12 US Open
11719  Texas Diving Invite
11/19  Missouri Invite

1/15 Drury w 171-63

1/22 Kansas W 263-74

SEC Championships 8th

NCAA Championships 27th

9/9 Red vs White

9/18  All-Arkansas Invite w 1st, 678 pts

10/9 Vanderbilt* w 163-97
Drury w 175-83

10/23  at Missouri* L 125.5-1745

10/30 Houston w 198-116

11/18-20 Tennessee Invite 4TH , 408 PTS

12/1-4 US Open

12/11-18 US Dive Naionals

1/15 Little Rock Canceled

1/22 at Kansas w 165-134

1/28  at Georgia Tech w 154-146
Tulane W 218.5-79.5

SEC Championships 11th

NCAA Championships 28th
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Alabama leads 7-1

Streak - L3

1983-84 L 73-40

1984-85 L 81-32

1985-86 L 69-43

1996-97 L 85-26

2002-03 W 159-144

2004-05 L 74-59

2005-06 L 104-34

2013-14 L 172-128

[ American |

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1990-91 W 78-30

[ Arizona |

Series tied 1-1

Streak - W1

1987-88 L 89-51

1990-91 w 144-100

Arizona State

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1990-91 W  153.5-146.5

Auburn leads 5-0

Streak - L6

2003-04 L 81-58

2005-06 L 149-69

2007-08 L 182-113

2011-12 L 142.5-100.5

2015-16 L 142-95

2019-20 L 195.5-101.5

Bowling Green

Bowling Green leads 1-0

Streak - L1

1997-98 L 133-103

BYU

BYU leads 1-0

Streak - L1

2010-11 L 125-118
Central Arkansas

Arkansas leads 3-1

Streak - W3

1979-80 L 71-67

1980-81 W 107-31

1981-82 W 102-33

1982-83 ] 86-36

Arkansas leads 2-0

Streak - W2

SERIES HISTORY

2013-14 w 230-19
2015-16 w 233-19
Colorado leads 1-0

Streak - L1

1978-79 L 68-61
Colorado State

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2008-09 w 210.5-89.5

[
)
(=
(=g
o
<
0
o
o
Q
o

Streak - W2

1979-80 L
1979-80 w
1980-81 w

(2]
c
3
o
o
=
o
3
o

Streak - W1

2009-10 w 254-40
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2012-13 w 194-96
Denver |
Arkansas leads 2-0

Streak - W2

2006-07 w 168-130
2007-08 w 167-130
Arkansas leads 22-3

Streak - W16

1989-90 w 78-32
1991-92 w 115-83
1992-93 w 157-65
1993-94 w 129-108
1993-94 w 153-83
1994-95 w 164-76
1995-96 L 127-114
1996-97 L 118-114
1997-98 L 72-41
1999-00 w 62-42
1999-00 w 79-25
2000-01 w 151-90
2001-02 w 170-73
2002-03 w 169-61
2003-04 w 107-96
2004-05 w 136-103
2005-06 W 158.5-140.5
2006-07 w 130-110
2008-09 w 160-112
2010-11 w 190-76
2016-17 w 128-77
2019-20 w 203-83
2020-21 w 171-63

70-68
71-64
84-37

2021-22 w 175-83
Eastern Michigan

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2000-01 w 31-23
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2006-07 w 161-138
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1995-96 w 83-30
Florida leads 7-0

Streak - L7

2003-04 L 164.5-121.5
2005-06 L 91-42
2007-08 L 114-86
2009-10 L 175-133
2011-12 L 173-125
2014-15 L 189.5-110.5
2016-17 L 188-112
Florida State

Florida State leads 2-1

Streak - W2

2005-06 L 180-56
2007-08 L 194-106
2012-13 w 167-133
Georgia leads 7-0

Streak - L7

2002-03 L 135.5-99.5
2003-04 L 138-85
2006-07 L 178-114
2007-08 L 168-127
2012-13 L 187-113
2016-17 L 180.5-113.5
2018-19 L 170.5-129.5
Georgia Southern

Arkansas leads 2-0

Streak - W2

1999-00 w 152-70
2000-01 w 157-84

Georgia Tech
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

|

2021-22 w 154-146

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING
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o

SERIES HISTORY

1990-91 W 126-117 2004-05 L 73-60
1991-92 W 163.5-136.5 2006-07 L 168-132
1992-93 L 143-100 2008-09 W 151-149
Arkansas leads 1-0 1993-94 L 68-45 2013-14 w 180-120
Streak - W1 1994-95 L 169.5-121.5
1995-96 L 160-82
1979-80 w 85-54 2000-01 L 162-138
2001-02 L 169-130 Arkansas leads 10-0
2002-03 (] 181-119 Streak - W10
2003-04 L 181-119
2004-05 L 163-133 1982-83 W 123-23
fricnsas leads 15-45 2007-08 W 150.5-149.5 1983-84 W 65-39
2008-09 w 165-135 1984-85 w 78-33
2009-10 ] 196-112 1985-86 W 62-51
igg;_gg a 152333 2010-11 ] 170-130 1986-87 W 66-43
1994-95 W 75-58 2011-12 W 199-96 1988-89 W 88-21
1996-97 L 76-60 2012-13 W 219-81 1996-97 W 173-75
1997-98 L 81-59 2013-14 ] 207-91 1997-98 w 79-29
1998-99 W 75-65 2014-15 W 194-105 1998-99 W 144-93
1999-00 W 70-34 2016-17 W 181.5-106.5 1999-00 W 198-83
1999-00 W 69-35 2017-18 ] 180-120 _
2000-01 W 154-77 2018-19 W 172-128
2001-02 W 199-95 2019-20 L 178-118 Arkansas leads 3-0
5002-03 W 132-104 2020-21 ] 226-74 Streak - W3
5003-04 W 184-115 2021-22 W 165-134
2004-05 L 60-42 1992-93 w 137-82
2005-06 L 122-112 1994-95 W 89-15
2010-11 W 153-90 Kentucky leads 10-7 2004-05 L 89-51
2015-16 w 221-122 Streak - W6
016-17 W 258169
2017-18 W 211-142 1992-93 w 131-112 Michigan State leads 1-0
2018-19 W 193-107 1993-94 L 58-56 Streak - L1
2019-20 L 163.5-136.5 1994-95 L 137-106
2021-22 W 198-116 1997-98 L 139-108 1993-94 L 40-39
1998-99 L 84-50
[ 1999-00 L 138-99
Arkansas leads 2-0 2000-01 L 85-55 Miami (FL) leads 3-1
Streak — W2 2001-02 L 156.5-86.5 Streak - L3
2004-05 L 84-54
2015-16 w 187-101 2005-06 L 150-120 1986-87 w 13-0
2016-17 w 179-118 2008-09 w 159-134 1990-91 L 63-50
2009-10 ] 166-132 1997-98 L 65-40
2012-13 ] 212-88 1998-99 L 181-105
2013-14 W 1565-1435
Aranse eads 1-0 01516 W 162138 Missouri
Streak - W1 2018-19 L 206-147 Arkansas leads 16-12
2019-20 L 254-99 Streak - L3
2007-08 w 161-41
1979-80 L 94-46
Lamar leads 2-0 1980-81 L 84-46
Arkansas leads 1-0 Streak - L2 1981-82 w 72-68
Streak - W1 1982-83 W 83-66
1981-82 L 83-57 1983-84 w 57-56
1994-95 W 181-122 1982-83 L 69-60 1984-85 w 62-46
1985-86 W 63-50
Kansas et oW 0w
Arkansas leads 19-17 LSU leads 11-5 1987-88 w 79-29
Streak - W2 Streak - W2 1990-91 w 160-116
1992-93 W 170.5-120.5
1979-80 L 124-27 1978-79 W 82-49 1993-94 w 142-96
1980-81 L 87-56 1991-92 ] 124-119 1994-95 W 135-108
1982-83 L 82-67 1992-93 L 123-118 1996-97 L 176-87
1984-85 L 60-53 1994-95 L 86-47 1997-98 L 158-82
1985-86 L 72-41 1995-96 L 123-119 2000-01 L 199-101
1986-87 L 73-40 1996-97 L 78-52 2003-04 L 81-59
1987-88 W 120-97 1997-98 L 111-29 2007-08 L 151-149
1987-88 L 86-54 1998-99 L 87-52 2008-09 w 159-141
1987-88 w 68-45 1999-00 L 176-115 2009-10 L 177-118
1988-89 W 60-53 2000-01 W 161-139 2010-11 w 181-119
1989-90 L 75-65 2001-02 L 175-120 2012-13 w 197-103
2002-03 L 166-128 2014-15 L 166-134
1 @RAZORBACKSD




2017-18 w 167-133
2018-19 w 177-176
2019-20 L 285-68
2020-21 L 114.5-185.5
2021-22 L 125.5-174.5

Missouri State

Arkansas leads 10-0

Streak - W10

1998-99 W 90-23
1998-99 ] 94-19
1999-00 ] 138-103
2000-01 W 146-96
2001-02 W 179-116
2006-07 W 185-115
2007-08 W 247-53
2012-13 W 250-50
2013-14 W  203.5-88.5
2014-15 w 191-96
NC State

NC State leads 1-0

Streak - WO

2019-20 L 261-91
Navy

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2011-12 W 232.5-67.5
Arkansas leads 8-7

Streak - W4

1983-84 L 60-53
1984-85 L 66-47
1985-86 L 63-50
1986-87 L 71-43
1987-88 ] 116-101
1988-89 W 95-45
1989-90 L 73-67
1990-91 w 152-148
1991-92 w 150-90
2005-06 L 178-121
2006-07 L 168-132
2013-14 W 205-95
2014-15 ] 190-106
2015-16 w 174-125
2017-18 ] 154-84
New Mexico State

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2008-09 W 215-84
Arkansas leads 3-0

Streak - W3

1986-87 ] 67-37
1987-88 ] 86-41
1991-92 W

2004-05 W 126-7

SERIES HISTORY

North Texas

Arkansas leads 9-0

Streak - W9

1982-83 w 57-20
1998-99 w 169-79
2000-01 w 121-19
2002-03 w 225-69
2007-08 w 210-90
2008-09 w 237-63
2009-10 w 192-106
2010-11 w 153-68
2013-14 w 207-91
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1991-92 w 135-100
Oklahoma

Series tied 3-3

Streak - W3

1979-80 L 124-27
1980-81 L 99-50
1981-82 L 82-67
1982-83 w 85-64
1983-84 w 63-49
1984-85 w 67-46
Oklahoma Baptist

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2019-20 W 234-58-100
Oklahoma State

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1978-79 w 81-55
Pacific leads 1-0

Streak - L1

2004-05 L 66-37
Penn State

Series tied 1-1

Streak - W1

2011-12 L 167.5-132.5
2012-13 W 151.5-146.5
Series tied 1-1

Streak - L1

1991-92 w 132-111
2003-04 L 206-88

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2012-13 w 191-85
Arkansas leads 3-0

Streak - W3

1991-92 w 79-31
2013-14 w 207-86
2018-19 w 163-126

South Carolina

South Carolina leads 11-4

Streak - L3

1986-87 L 71-42
1987-88 L 126-91
1996-97 L 74-36
1997-98 L 79-33
1998-99 L 54-45
1999-00 w 123-117
2000-01 w 88-50
2001-02 L 148-95
2002-03 L 127-116
2006-07 L 149-89
2010-11 w 194-106
2012-13 w 223-77
2016-17 L 177-123
2017-18 L 155-145
2018-19 L 188-132
Southeast Missouri leads 2-0

Streak - L2

1978-79 L 66-61
1979-80 L 81-50

Southern lllinois

Arkansas leads 7-0

Streak - W7

1989-90 w 72-40
1990-91 w 139-97
1991-92 w 131-109
1992-93 w 164-79
1993-94 w 72-40
1994-95 w 75-39
2012-13 w 244-56
smvu |
SMU leads 7-4

Streak - W3

1982-83 L 80-60
1988-89 L 77-63
1989-90 w 62-51
1990-91 L 128-115
1991-92 L 192.5-105.5
1992-93 L 141-100
2002-03 L 200-96
2003-04 L 153-82
2008-09 w 152-148
2017-18 w 149-83
2018-19 w 171-124
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

Truman State

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1998-99 w 73-37

=
=
)
3
o

Arkansas leads 4-1

Streak - W2

1983-84 w 65-45
1986-87 w 58-53
2004-05 L T4-67
2010-11 w 155 - 66
2021-22 w 218.5-79.5
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1979-80 w 100-21
Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

2017-18 w 232-67
UCLA

UCLA leads 1-0

Streak - L1

2017-18 L 162.5-131.5
Arkansas leads 3-0

Streak - W3

2007-08 w 176-121
2009-10 w 195-100
2010-11 w 185-84
Vanderbilt

Arkansas leads 13-0

Streak - W13

2007-08 w 195-38
2008-09 w 252-48
2009-10 w 206-87
2010-11 w 194-43
2011-12 w 220-57
2013-14 w 203-83
2014-15 w 152-103
2015-16 w 225-101
2016-17 w 193-119
2017-18 w 133-67
2017-18 w 283-64
2018-19 w 160-45
2021-22 w 163-97
Series Tied 1-1

Streak - W1

2004-05 L 119-86
2017-2018 w 182-111

Washington State

Arkansas leads 1-0

Streak - W1

1994-95 w 77-27

1981-82 W 87-34
Series tied 1-1

Streak - W1

1981-82 w 87-34
2019-20 L 186-105
Tennessee leads 9-1

Streak - L1

1992-93 L 143-100
1997-98 L 81-26
1998-99 L 63-49
2001-02 L 163-137
2003-04 L 170-130
2004-05 L 121-111
2008-09 L 197-103
2010-11 L 171-129
2015-16 W 146.5-136.5
2017-18 L 199-101
Texas A&M leads 7-6

Streak - L4

1983-84 L 57-56
1985-86 L 64-41
1987-88 ] 114-103
1988-89 ] 122-115
1989-90 W 58-53
1990-91 W 168-68
1991-92 w 155-84
2000-01 L 90.5-49.5
2001-02 W 157-143
2002-03 L 198-100
2003-04 L 178-113
2014-15 L 170-120
2019-20 L 162-130
Arkansas leads 8-6

Streak - L3

1979-80 L 85-45
1980-81 L 92-50
1981-82 L 92-57
1982-83 W 80-55
1986-87 w 13-0
1987-88 W 114-103
1988-89 W 64-40
1989-90 w 83-30
1990-91 w 154-68
1992-93 w 145-93
1993-94 ] 126-117
1996-97 L 157-124
1997-98 L 160-124
1998-99 L 160-138
Arkansas leads 2-0

Streak - W2

1984-85 w 75-38
1985-86 W 67-46
13
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SERIES RESULTS

Alabama 1-7
American 1-0
Arizona 1-1
Arizona State 1-0
Auburn 0-5
Bowling Green 0-1
BYU 0-1
Central Arkansas 3-1
Clemson 2-0
Colorado 0-1
Colorado State 1-0
Cottey College 2-1
Cumberland 1-0
Davidson College 1-0
Denver 2-0
Drury 18-3
Eastern Michigan 1-0
Emory 1-0
Evansville 1-0
Florida 0-7
Florida State 1-2
Georgia o-7
Georgia Southern 2-0
Georgia Tech 1-0
Hendrix 1-0
Houston 15-4
Illinois 2-0
Indian River Community College 2-0
lowa State 1-0
Kansas 17-16
Kentucky 6-9
Lamar 0-2
LSU 5-1
Louisiana-Monroe 10-0
Louisville 3-0
Michigan State 0-1
Miami (FL) 1-3
Missouri 16-9
Missouri State 10-0
Navy 1-0
Nebraska 8-7
New Mexico State 1-0
New Orleans 4-0
North Texas 9-0
Notre Dame 1-0
Oklahoma 3-3
Oklahoma State 1-0
Pacific 0-1
Penn State 11
Purdue 1-1
Queens 1-0
Rice 3-0
South Carolina 4-1
Southeast Missouri 0-2
Southern lllinois 7-0
SMU 4-7
Southwest Texas 1-0
Tennessee 1-9
Texas A&M 6-6
TCU 8-6
Texas Tech 2-0
Truman State 1-0
Tulane 3-1
Tulsa 1-0
UC Davis 1-0
UCLA 0-1
Utah 3-0
Vanderbilt 12-0
Washington State 11
Xavier 1-0

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING




Year
1991-92

1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22

SEC CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Finish
8th (249)
9th (220.5)
9th (125)
9th (181.5)
9th (156)
9th (172)
9th (141)
9th (167)
9th (144.5)
9th (156.5)
8th (214)
8th (244)
Tth (236)
9th (147)
9th (144)
9th (143)
Tth (229)
5th (299)
6th (262.5)
8th (210)
6th (267)
6th (594)
6th (572)
10th (465)
9th (491)
11th (284)
10th (461)
8th (517)
10th(422)
8th (595)
11th (397)

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE HISTORY

Champion
Florida

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Florida
Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
Georgia
Auburn
Auburn
Florida
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Texas A&GM
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Tennessee
Kentucky
Tennessee

y /4

SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE HISTORY

et B 1
rooke Schultz iving
. SEc FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR Brooke Schultz Diving 11/21/17
Brieanna Kushner 2005 Brooke Schultz Diving 01/9/18
Brooke Schultz 2018 Brooke Schultz Freshman 1/16/18
SEC DIVER OF THE YEAR Brooke Schultz Diving 1/23/18
ke Schult 2 0 8
Brooke Schultz Diving 10/5/1
Brooke Schultz 2018 gmote gcnulgz B!Vinq 1%52;%3
rooke Schultz iving
Anna Hopkin Swimming 11/20/18
SEC ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM Brooke Schits Diing 1/20/19
rooke Schultz iving
Katie Kastes 2008 Anna Hopkin Swimming 1/22/19
Keslha Naylor 2011 Vanessa Herrmann Freshman 1/22/19
Ayumi Macias 2016 Brooke Schultz DIVInq 2/5/19
arohoki Schultz gg%g 2019-20
aha Amer -
Peyton Palsha 2018 Anna Hopkin Swimming 1/21/20
SEC ATHLETE OF THE WEEK 2021-22
Andrea Sansores Swimming 12/7/21
2001-02 -
Cheyne Bees Swimming 01/08/02 A" SEC TEAM
2003-04 Nicola Atkinson 1992
Mandy Moran Diving 01/20/04 Yi-Ting Siow 2009
Mandy Moran Diving 02/10/04 Yi-Ting Siow 2010
Brooke Schultz (1st) 2018
2004-05 Nicole Gillis (2nd) 2018
Brieanna Kushner Diving 01/12/05 Brooke Schultz (1st) 2019
Anna Hopkin (2nd) 2019
2006-07 Kobie Melton (2nd) 2019
Kristen Thibdeaux Swimming 01/10/07 Molly Moore (2nd) 2019
Marlena Pigliacampi (2nd) 2019
Madison Pal 2%97_-08 10/16/07 Anna Hopkin (2nd)" 2020
adison Palmer iving
Katie Kastes Freshman 10/16/07
Madison Palmer Diving 11/20/07 SEc INDIVIDUAL TITLES
Katie Kastes Freshman 11/20/07 . .
Madison Palmer Diving 01/22/08 Nicola Atkinson 1500 Free 1992
2008-09 Nicola Atkinson 200 Fly 1992
Leah Pierce Swimming 11/17/08 Yi-Ting Siow 200 Breast 2010
Yi-Ting Siow Swimming 01/14/09 Yi-Ting Siow 200 Breast 2011
Brooke Schultz 1-Meter 2018
Yi-Ting Siow gxg;;;g 10/20/09 Brooke Schultz 3-Meter 2018
Yi-Ting Siow Swimming 10/27/09 Brooke Schultz 1-Meter 2019
Yi-Ting Siow Swimming 11/24/09 Brooke Schultz 3-Meter 2019
2010-11
Kesha Naylor Diving 12/07/10
2011-12
Kesha Naylor Diving 10/25/11
Kesha Naylor Diving 01/17/12
Susanna White Swimming 01/17/12
2012-13
Nina Drolc Freshman 10/30/12
Anna Mayfield Freshman 11/20/12
Anna Mayfield Freshman 01/15/13
Kesha Naylor Diving 01/15/13
Susanna White Swimming 01/22/13
2013-14
Susanna White Swimming 11/12/13
2014-15
Anna Mayfield Swimming 02/03/15
2015-16
Nicole Gillis Diving 10/14/15
Madison Stratham Freshman 10/27/15
Madison Stratham Freshman 12/08/15
Madison Stratham Freshman 01/19/16
Madison Stratham Freshman 02/02/16
2016-17
Nicole Gillis Diving 01/31/17
2017-18
Brooke Schultz Diving 10/17/17
@RAZORBACKSD
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RAZORBACKS AT THE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

<< INDIVIDUAL FINISH >>

50 FREESTYLE
Nancy Duncan - 1988
Nancy Duncan = 1989
Kris Sheedy - 1989
Toady Kimble -- 1991
Missy Allert -- 1991
Missy Allert == 1992
Missy Allert - 1993
Zsuzsa Csobanki = 2003
Susanna White -- 2014
Anna Hopkin 2nd 2019
100 FREESTYLE
Cheryl McArton - 1985
Cheryl McArton == 1988
Nancy Duncan - 1988
Nancy Duncan == 1989
Stacey Benesch -- 1989
Kris Sheed = 1991
Missy Aller -- 1991
Missy Allert -- 1992
Missy Allert -- 1993
Leslie Johns == 2003
Susanna White -- 2014
Maddie Monroe = 2015
Anna Hopkin 2nd 2019
200 FREESTYLE
Cheryl McArton - 1985
Stacey Benesch == 1989
Zsuzsa Csobanki - 2003
Leslie Johns == 2003
Stephanie Carr - 2008
Chelsea Franklin = 2011
Lauren Jordan -- 2013
Anna Mayfield = 2015
Maddie Monroe -- 2015
Ayumi Macias 47th 2017
400 FREESTYLE RELAY
Allert, Kimble, Benesch, Reynolds - 1991
White, Drolc, Lim, Mayfield == 2013
White, Mayfield, Drolc, Monroe - 2014
White, Drolc, Mayfield, Monroe == 2015
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Pigliacampi 24 2019
Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansorees 15 2022
800 FREESTYLE RELAY
Jordan, Menzel, Mayfield, Drolc 2013
Monroe, Mayfield, Jordan, Menzel =0 2014
Mayfield, Monroe, Tatlow, Stoehr - 2015
200 MEDLEY RELAY
Sheedy, McArton, Dick, Duncan - 1988
Sheedy, Pease, Duncan, Ter Poorten ~ -- 1989
Lim, Daniels, White, Drolc -- 2013
Mayfield, Daniels, White, Drolc == 2014
Moore, An?dell, Melton, Hopkin 27 2019
Sansores, Melton, Barclay, Herrmann 22 2022
400 MEDLEY RELAY
Sheedy, McArton, Hindson, Duncan - 1988
Sheedy, Pease, Duncan, Ter Poorten  -- 1989
Lim, Daniels, White, Drolc -- 2013
Mayfield, Daniels, White, Monroe == 2014
Mayfield, Daniels, White, Monroe - 2014
100 BACKSTROKE
Kris Sheedy -- 1988
Kris Sheedy == 1989
Kris Sheedy -- 1991
Anna Mayfield = 2014
Chelsea Tatlow 53rd 2017
Kris Sheedy -- 1989
Kris Sheedy - 1991
Anna Mayfield == 2014
Chelsea Tatlow 53rd 2017
100 BREASTSTROKE
Leah Pierce -- 2009
Yi-Ting Siow == 2009
Nikki Daniels 4th 2013
Nikki Daniels == 2014
Nikki Daniels 15th 2015
Mary Margaret Soderberg 49th 2017
Vanessa Herrmann 14th 2022

500 FREESTYLE

Whitney Lynn -- 2003
Katie Kastes 15th 2008
Ashley Largo -- 2008
Stephanie Carr == 2009
Chelsea Franklin -- 2011
Chelsea Franklin = 2012
Lauren Jordan - 2013
Nicole Menzel == 2013
Nicole Menzel -- 2014
Anna Mayfield - 2014
Anna Mayfield -- 2015
Ayumi Macias 21st 2017
Peyton Palsha 37th 2018
Peyton Palsha 55th 2019
1650 FREESTYLE
Nicola Atkinson -- 1992
Whitney Lynn == 2003
Stephanie Carr 15th 2008
Ashley Larao == 2008
Jamie Marks 15th 2009
Chelsea Franklin 7th 2011
Chelsea Franklin 10th 2012
Nicole Menzel == 2012
Nicole Menzel -= 2013
Lauren Jordan 9th 2013
Nicole Menzel -- 2014
Ayumi Macias 36th 2017
Peyton Palsha 20th 2018
Peyton Palsha 40th 2019
100 BUTTERFLY
Zsuzsa Csobanki - 2003
Susanna White = 2014

200 BUTTERFLY

Katie Kastes 9th 2008
Katie Kastes 15th 2009
Chelsea Tatlow 30th 2017
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
Cheryl McArton - 1988
Stacey Benesch =S 1989
Katie Kastes - 2009
Yi-Ting Siow == 2009
Yi-Ting Siow - 2010
Chelsea Tatlow == 2015
Mary Margaret Soderberg 47th 2017
Chelsea Tatlow 62nd 2017
400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
Cheryl McArton -= 1988
Katie Kastes 13th 2009
Yi-Ting Siow - 2010
Jamie Marks == 2011
Chelsea Tatlow - 2015
200 FREESTYLE RELAY
Sheedy, McArton, Hindson, Duncan - 1988
Duncan, Pease, Benesch, Sheedy == 1989
Allert, Duncan, Benesch, Reynolds -- 1990
Kimble, Allert, Hindson, Sheedy = 1991
Stoner, Johns, Csobanki, Shepard - 2003
White, Drolc, Mayfield, Lim = 2013
White, Drolc, Monroe, Mayfield -- 2015
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Plrgliacampi 21 2019
Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores  15th 2022
200 BACKSTROKE
Anna Mayfield -- 2014
Anna Mayfield -- 2015
Chelsea Tatlow - 2015
200 BREASTSTROKE
Yi-Ting Siow 4th 2009
Leah Pierce DQ 2010
Yi-Ting Siow 4th 2010
Nikki Daniels = 2013
Nikki Daniels -- 2014
Nikki Daniels == 2015
Mary Margaret Soderberg 37th 2017

ONE-METER DIVING

Karen Gorham* 1st 1981
Karen Gorham == 1983
Anne Barnet -- 1985
Lisa Trombley == 1985
Karen Straley -- 1995
Alicia Turner == 1996
Katerina Kordioukova 17th 2001
Mandy Moran == 2003
Mandy Moran -- 2004
Madison Palmer 16th 2008
Nicole Gillis 38th 2017
Brooke Schultz 9th 2018
Brooke Schultz 4th 2019
THREE-METER DIVING
Robin Ford -- 1983
Robin Ford* 1st 1985
Lisa Trombley -- 1985
Becky Martin == 1989
Becky Martin 4th 1990
Karen Straley == 1995
Alicia Turner -= 1996
Katerina Kordioukova 9th 2001
Mandy Moran 2nd 2003
Mandy Moran == 2004
Madison Palmer 29th 2008
Nicole Gillis 26th 2017
Brooke Schultz* 1st 2018
Maha Amer 16th 2018
Brooke Schultz 2nd 2019
PLATFORM DIVING
Becky Martin -- 1989
Becky Martin == 1990
Karen Straley 8th 1995
Alicia Turner == 1996
Mandy Moran -- 2003
Mandy Moran — 2004
Madison Palmer -- 2008
Nicole Gillis 19th 2018

Year FINISH (POINTS) NATIONAL CHAMPION
1982 -= Florida
1983 T-22nd (16) Stanford
1984 -- Texas
1985 16th (76) Texas
1986* T-25th (30) Texas
1987 == Texas
1988 T-17th (42) Texas
1989 22nd (38) Stanford
1990 25th (30) Texas
1991 27th (18) Texas
1992 39th (5) Stanford
1993 32nd (10) Stanford
1994 -- Stanford
1995 T-33rd (11) Stanford
1996 T-36th (2) Stanford
1997 == Southern California
1998 -- Stanford
1999 = Georgia
2000 -- Georgia
2001 38th (9) Georgia
2002 -- Auburn
2003 31st (18) Auburn
2004 27th (24) Auburn
2005 = Georgia
2006 -- Auburn
2007 == Auburn
2008 35th (14) Arizona
2009 27th (23) California
2010 T-34th (15) Florida
2011 T-32nd (12) California
2012 41st (7) California
2013 26th (24) Georgia
2014 -- Georgia
2015 T-44th (2) California
2016 -- Georgia
2017 == Stanford
2018 27th (30) Stanford
2019 19th (63) Stanford
2020 -- Canceled
2021 27th Virginia
2022 28th Virginia

*Arkansas hosted the 1986 NCAA Championships.

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

<< BY YEAR »

1979
1981

1982
1983

1985

1986
1988

1989

1990

1991

1992
1993
1995
1996

2001
2003

2004

2008

2009

2010
2011
2012
2013

2015
2018

Diane Doucet
Karen Gorham
Karen Gorham
Karen Gorham
Karen Gorham
Karen Gorham
Anne Barnett
Robin Ford
Robin Ford
Cheryl McArton
Lisa Trombley
Lisa Trombley
Diane Dudeck
Kris Sheedy
Cheryl McArton
Julie Hindson
Nancy Duncan
Debbie Dick
Nancy Duncan
Kris Sheedy
Heidi Pease
Kris Sheedy
Heidi Pease
Nancy Duncan
Kris Sheedy
Stacey Benesch
Kris Sheedy
Becky Martin
Becky Martin
Missy Allert
Nancy Duncan
Stacey Benesch
Tara Reynolds
Kris Sheedy
Missy Allert
Missy Allert
Toady Kimble
Julie Hindson
Kris Sheedy
Missy Allert
Toady Kimble
Stacey Benesch
Tara Reynolds
Missy Allert
Missy Allert
Missy Allert
Missy Allert
Karen Straley
Alicia Turner

Katerina Kordioukova

Whitney Lynn
Whitney Lynn
Amanda Moran
Kattie Shepherd
Zsuzsa Csobanki
Peggy Stoner
Leslie Johns
Amanda Moran
Amanda Moran
Amanda Moran
Stephanie Carr
Katie Kastes
Katie Kastes
Madison Palmer
Katie Kastes
Katie Kastes
Jamie Marks
Yi-Ting Siow
Leah Pierce
Yi-Ting Siow
Chelsea Franklin
Chelsea Franklin
Nicole Daniels
Lauren Jordan
Nikki Daniels
Brooke Schultz

ALL-AMERICANS

2019 Anna Hopkin 50 Freestyle ZOQTButterfIJ 2008-09
Anna Hopkin 100 Freestyle Individual Medley 2004
One-Meter Diving Brooke Schultz One-Meter Diving  TQADY KIMBLE 200-Free Relay 1991
100 Breastst.que Brooke Schultz Three-Meter Diving 400-Free Relay 1991
°"eéggt§[|32’r'fr:3 2020 2:2: :ggm 150% Eﬁ?im? KATERINA KORDIOUKOVA Three-Meter Diving 2001
One-Meter Diving Anna Hopkin 200 Freestyle ~ WHITNEY LYNN 500-Freestyle 2003
Three-Meter Diving Anna Hopkin 200-Free Relay 1650-Freestyle 2003
50 Freestyle Anna Hopkin 400-Free Relay _
One-Meter Diving Peyton Palsha 500 Freestyle JAMIE MARKS 1650-Freestyle 2009
Three-Meter Diving Peyton Palsha 1650 Freestyle ~ BECKY MARTIN Three-Meter Diving 1990
100 Butterfly Peyton Palsha 400 Individual Medley Platform Diving 1990
One-Meter Diving Molly Moore 400-free Relay  CHERYL MCARTON 100-Butterfly 1985
Three-Meter Diving Kobie Melton 200~-Free Relay 200-Free Relay 1988
Platform Diving Kobie Melton 400-Free Relay
200-Free Relay Andrea Sansores 200-Free Relay KOBIE MELTON 200 Free Relay gggg
200~Free Relay Andrea Sansores 400-Free Relay 400 Free Relay 2020
ggg'lffee :e:av 2021 Peyton Palsha 1650 Freestyle 2022
ZOO-MedIiZe R(ealgy Brooke Schutlz One-Meter Diving  MoLLY MOORE 200 Free Relay 2020
ZOO-MedIez Relaz Three- Meter Diving 400 Free Relay 2020
200-Medley Relay ~ 2022~ Andrea Sansores 200-free Re:ay AMANDA MORAN One-Meter Diving 2004
200-Medley Relay Andrea Sansores 400-Free Relay Three-Meter Diving. 2004
100 Backstroke Bella Cothern 200-Free Relay Platform Diving '2003-04
200-Free Relay Bella Cothern 400-Free Relay  yapisoN PALMER Platform Diving 2004
200-Free Relay Emily Barclay 200-Free Relay
200-Free Relay Emily Barclay 200-Free Relay ~ PEYTON PALSHA ?ggaf’ﬁg@t&'ﬁe 5858
200-Free Relay Kobie Melton 200-Free ReIay 200-1M 2020
100 Backstroke Kobie Melton 400-Free Relay HEIDI PEASE 200-Free Rel 1989
- Wi -Free Rela
Thre;laltl:%tr(: g:mg Vanessa Herrmann 100 Breaststroke 500-Medley Rglay 1988
200-Free Relay << BY ATHLETE >> LEAH PIERCE 200-Breaststroke 2009
200-Free Relay
200-Free Relay ~ MISSY ALLERT 50-Freestyle 1991-93  TARA REYNOLDS 200-Free Relay 1990
200-Free Rel 100-Freestyle  1992-93 400-Free Relay 1991
ree kelay 200-Free Relay 1990-91
100 Backstroke 400-Free Relay 1991  ANDREA SANSORES 200-Free Relay gggg
50 Freestyl
200-Free Rela,  EMILY BARCLAY 200-FreeRelay 2022 400-FreeRelay 2020
ree he\ay 400-Free Relay 2022 2022
200-Free Relay .
200-Free Relay  ANNE BARNETT 50-Freestyle 1985  BROOKE SCHULTZ Three-Meter Diving 2018-19
200-Free Relay  gryopy BENESCH 200-Free Relay  1989-90 OnecMieterbiving 2019
400-Free Relay 400Free Relay 1991  KRIS SHEEDY 100-Backstroke1988-89, 91
400-Free Relay 200-Free Relay 1988-89, 91
400-Free Relay ~ STEPHANIE CARR 1650~-Freestyle 2008 200-Medley Relay 1988
400-FreeRelay  pry) A COTHERN 200-Free Relay 2022  KATTIE SHEPHERD 200-Free Relay 2003
50 Freestyle 400-Free Relay 2022
100 Freestyle YI-TING SIOW 200-Breaststroke 2009
o Eggzmg ZSUZSA CSOBANKI  200-freeRelay 2003  KAREN STRALEY 100-Backstroke 1995
100 Backstroke  NIKKI DANIELS 100-Breaststroke 2013  PEGGY STONER 200-Free Relay 2003
Platform Diving .
L - LISA TROMBLEY One-Meter Divin 1985
Threes_ggt:r Dl\;u:g DEBBIE DICK 200-Medley Relay 1988 Thraemteter Div?ng 1985
reestyle - ivi
1650 Freestyle  — NE DOUCET One-Meter Diving 1979} \c1a TURNER Platform Diving 1996
Platform Diving  DIANE DUDECK Platform Diving 1986 << BY EVENT >>
200-Free Relay  NaANCY DUNCAN 200-Free Relay 1988-90
ggg-gree :e:ay 200-Medley Relay 1988  50-FREESTYLE ,;\dgne BAahrne;tt 199%983
-Free Rela -
00-Free Relaz ROBIN FORD One-Meter Diving 1985 Anna Hopkin 3019
Platform Diving Three-Meter Diving 1985 Anna Hopkin 2021
One-Meter Diving  CHELSEA FRANKLIN 1650-Freestyle 2011-12  100-FREESTYLE xissyHA”eI:'t 199%6?3
Three-Meter Diving _ nna Hopkin
1650 Freestyle  NARENGORHAM — J50-Glessiore. 1385 Amatopkin 2021
500 Freestyle One-Meter Diving 1981,83  200-FREESTYLE Anna Hopkin 2020
200 Butterfly Three-Meter Diving 1983
ivi 500-FREESTYLE Katie Kast 2008
Platform DIViNg ;1 yiNDSON 200-FreeRelayy 1988 Whitney Lynn 5003
200 Butterfly 1991 Peyton Palsha 2020
400 Indivdual Medley = ANNA HOPKIN 50-Freestyle 2019-20
1650 Freestyle %88:§reesgv}e 2013558 1650-FREESTYLE Whitney Lynn 2003
200 Breaststroke 500-Free Relay 2020 Stephanie Carr 2008
200 Breaststroke 400-Free Relay 2020 Chelsea Franklin  2011-12
200 Breaststroke Iﬁaugen .r{olrdﬁn 5858
1650 Eﬁiimi VANESSA HERRMANN 100 Breaststroke 2022 eyton Faisha
100-BACKSTROKE Kris Sheed 1988-89, 91
100 Breaststroke ~ LESLIE JOHNS 200-Free Relay 2003 K:-;Irsen set‘?aP{.y 1995
1650 Freestyle
100-Br eaststr:k o  LAUREN JORDAN 1650-Freestyle 2013 100-BREASTSTROKE ﬁaﬁf-"os"’-"?m %8515 %
Three-Meter Diving  KATIE KASTES 500-Freestyle 2008 V;Imelssgrl'-llgrsrmann 2022




200-BREASTSTROKE

100-BUTTERFLY
200-BUTTERFLY

200-FREESTYLE RELAY

400-FREESTYLE RELAY

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

200-MEDLEY RELAY

ONE-METER DIVING

THREE-METER DIVING

PLATFORM DIVING

Leah Pierce 2009
Yi-Ting Siow 2009-10
Cheryl McArton 1985
Karen Gorham 1982

Katie Kastes 2008-09

Kris Sheedy  1988-89.91
Cheryl McArton 1988
Julie Hindson 1988,91
Nancy Duncan 1988-90
Stacey Benesch  1989-90
Heidi Pease 1989

Missy Allert 1990-91
Tara Reynolds 1990
Toady Kimble 1991
Kattie Shepherd 2003
Zsuzsa Csobanki 2003
Peggy Stoner 2003
Leslie Johns 2003
Anna Hopkin 2020
Andrea Sansores 2020
Kobie Melton 2020
Molly Moore 2020
Kobie Melton 2022
Emily Barclay 2022
Bella Cothern 2022
Andrea Sansores 2022
Missy Allert 1991
Toady Kimble 1991
Stacey Benesch 1991
Tara Reynolds 1991
Kobie Melton 2020
Anna Hopkin 2020
Molly Moore 2020
Andrea Sansores 2020
Kobie Melton 2022
Emily Barclay 2022
Bella Cothern 2022
Andrea Sansores 2022
Katie Kastes 2004
Peyton Palsha 2020
Debbie Dick 1988
Nancy Duncan 1988
Kris Sheedy 1988
Heidi Pease 1988
Diane Doucet 1979
Karen Gorham 1981-83
Robin Ford 1985
Lisa Trombley 1985
Amanda Moran 2004
Brooke Schultz 2019
Brooke Schultz 2021
Karen Gorham 1983
Robin Ford 1985
Lisa Trombley 1985
Becky Martin 1990
Katerina Kordioukova 2001
Amanda Moran 2004
Brooke Schultz 2018
Brooke Schultz 2019
Diane Dudeck 1986
Becky Martin 1990
Alicia Turner 1996
Amanda Moran  2003-04
Madison Palmer 2004

ALL-AMERICANS

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

RAZORBACKS IN THE OLYMPICS

.

SIGRUN SVERRISDOTTIR
Sigrun Sverrisdottir was a representative of Iceland during the 2008 Summer Olympics in
Beijing, China. She competed in the 200 freestyle at the 2008 Games and is the Icelandic
National Champion. She broke the national record in the 100, 200, and 400 freestyle events
in 2008.

ZSUZSA CSOBANKI
Part of the Hungarian National Team, Zsuzsa Csobanki competed at the 2004 Olympic Games in
Athens, Greece. She raced in the 50-meter freestyle at the Games and is a four-time Hungarian

National Champion.

YI-TING SIOW
Yi-Ting Siow marked her third Olympic appearance at the 2008 Summer Games in Beijing. As
part of the Malaysian team, Siow competed in the 200 breast and the 200 and 400-individual
medley. She picked up 19th overall in the 200 breast, where she set the Malaysian record with
a time of 2:27.80. Siow also competed in the 2000 Olympics in Sydney, Australia and the 2004
Games in Athens, Greece. Siow is a two-time SEC Champion in the 200 breast.

NATALIA KODAJOVA
Natalia Kodajova competed in the 1996 Olympic Games for the country of Slovakia. She swam
in the 100 and 200 breast events for Slovakia and was also a part of the 1999 and 2001 World

University games. She was honored as the team’s most valuable player in 1999 and 2001.

CHERYL MCARTON
At age 18, Cheryl McArton competed with the Canadian team at the 1984 Summer Olympic
Games in Los Angeles. She was part of the 4x100 meter freestyle relay team and helped Canada

place fifth at the games. McArton held six Arkansas records at the end of her career.

ANNA HOPKIN
Anna Hopkin anchored the British mixed 4x100 medley relay to a world record victory in the
2020 Olympics in Tokyo. She posted a 52.00 second Freestyle spilt, which helped Great Britain
post a world record time of 3:37.58. She holds seven of Arkansas record top times.



RECORDS AND TIMES
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TOP EVENT TIMES AND DIVES OF 2021-22

FREESTYLE
50-YARD
NCAA (A) 21.66 | NCAA (B) 22.76
Arkansas Record: 2119 - Anna Hopkin (2019)

21.84(B)  Emily Barclay SEC Champs 2/16/22
. 22.36(B)  Andrea Sansores SEC Champs 21622
. 2242 (B)  Bella Cothern SEC Champs 2/16/22
2243 Kobie Melton NCAA Champ 317122
. 2293 Molly Moore Tenn. Invite 1/18/21
100-YARD
NCAA (A) 4718 | NCAA (B) 49.51
Arkansas Record: 46.20 - Anna Hopkin (2020)
4842 (B)  Kobie Melton SEC Champs 2/19/22
. 4871(B)  Emily Barclay SEC Champs 2/19/22
. 48.83(B)  Bella Cothern Tenn. Invite 1/20/21
. 4929 (B)  Andrea Sansores Tenn. Invite 1/20/21
50.18 Molly Moore Tenn. Invite 1/20/21
200-YARD
NCAA (A) 1:42.98 | NCAA (B) 1:47.12
Arkansas Record: 1:42.35 - Anna Hopkin (2020)
1:47.34 Kobie Melton Tulane/Georgia Tech 1/28/22
1:4897 Adela Vavrinova Tenn. Invite nh9/21
. 1:49.08 Eleonora Camisa Tenn. Invite nh9/21
. 14912 Rebecca Simpson  SEC Champs 2/17/22
1:51.99 Allie Thome Houston 10/30/21
500-YARD

NCAA (A) 4:35.76 | NCAA (B) 4:47.20
Arkansas Record: 4:38.86 - Peyton Palsha (2019)

45487 Eleonora Camisa Houston 10/30/21
. 45542 Rebecca Simpson SEC Champs 2/16/22
. 5:01.48 Adela Vavrinova Missouri 10/23/21
. 5074 Claire Rumzie Tenn. Invite 118/21
5:07.42 Allie Thome Houston 10/30/21

1000-YARD
NCAA (A) | NCAA (B)
Arkansas Record: 9:42.59 - Chelsea Franklin (2011)

10:37.20 Emma Garfield Houston 10/30/21
10:37.50 Allie Thome Missouri 10/23/21
. 10:43.56  Claire Rumzie Tulane/Gerogia Tech 1/28/22
. 11:05.52 Ella Pearl Houston 10/30/21
1650-YARD
NCAA (A) 15:53.41 | NCAA (B) 16:30.59
Arkansas Record: 15:59.05 - Chelsea Franklin (2011)
Did Not Compete
BUTTERFLY
100-YARD
NCAA (A) 5092 | NCAA (B) 53.94
Arkansas Record: 52.61 - Anna Hopkin (2018)
52.81(B)  Andrea Sansores SEC Champs 21122
54,07 Eleonora Camsia Tenn. Invite 1921
54.41 Kobie Melton Tenn. Invite il
54.57 Emily Barclay Tenn. Invite 1921
54.80 Adela Vavrinova SEC Champs 21122
200-YARD

NCAA (A) 1:53.20 | NCAA (B) 1:59.23
Arkansas Record: 1:55.66 - Katie Kastes (2008)

1:58.89 Eleonora Camisa Tenn. Invite 11/20/21
. 1:59.00 Adela Vavrinova Tenn. Invite 1/20/21
. 2:01.68 Lizzy Linartas SEC Champs 2/18/22
. 2:0951 Emma Garfield Mizzouri 10/23/21
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BREASTSTROKE

100-YARD
NCAA (A) 58.60 | NCAA (B) 1:01.84
Arkansas Record: 58.85 - Vanessa Herrmann (2022)

58.85(B)  Vanessa Herrmann  SEC Champs 2/18/22

. 1:00.03(B)  Bella Cothern Tenn. Invite 119/21

1:0099 (B)  Bradi Jones SEC Champs 2/18/22

. 1:02.94 Reilly Shaner Tenn. Invite 11/19/21

. 1:041 Emma Garfield Tenn, Invite 119/21
200-YARD

NCAA (A) 2:06.84 | NCAA (B) 2:13.97
Arkansas Record: 2:07.73 - Yi-Ting Siow (2010)

2:08.61(B) Vanessa Herrmann  SEC Champs 219/22
. 2:12.25(B)  Emma Garield SEC Champs 219/22
. 216.86 Bradi Jones Houston 10/30/21
BACKSTROKE
100-YARD

NCAA (A) 5093 | NCAA (B) 53.94
Arkansas Record: 51.83 - Andrea Sansores (2022)

51.83(B)  Andrea Sansores SEC Champs 2/18/22
. 5265 Kobie Melton NCAA Champs 3/18/22
54.22 Molly Moore Houston 10/30/21
56.51 ElllaPearl  Tulane/Gerogia Tech 1/28/22
. 56.65 Emily Barclay Tenn. Invite 11/19/21

200-YARD

NCAA (A) 1:50.50 | NCAA (B) 1:57.11
Arkansas Record: 1:52.98 - Anna Mayfield (2015)
157.33 Kobie Melton Kansas 1/22/22
. 1:59.87 Rebecca Simpson Tenn. Invite 1/20/21
. 20117 Ella Pearl Kansas 1/22/22
. 20582 Maddie Pearl Vanerbilt/Drury 10/9/21
FREESTYLE RELAY
200-YARD

NCAA (A) 1:28.43 | NCAA (B) 1:29.21
Arkansas Record: 1:27.93 - Melton/Hopkin/Moore/Sansores (2020)

1:2795 (A)  Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores 3/16/22
NCAA Champs

1:2819 (A)  Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores 2/16/22

SEC Champs

122850 Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores 1/18/21
Tenn. Invite

1:3390 Shaner, Moore, Rumzie, Simpson 11821
Tenn. Invite

1:36.57 Shaner, Barclay, Melton, Camisa 09/18/21

All-Arkansas Invite

400-YARD
NCAA (A) 3:14.61 NCAA (B) 3:16.35
Arkansas Record: 3:13.31- Cothern/Barcla/Sansores/Melton (2022)

31331(A)  Cothern. Barclay, Sansores, Melton
NCAA Championship 3/19/22
. 314.69 (B) Cothern, Barclay, Sansores, Melton
SEC Championship 2/19/22
. 315.01 Cothern, Barclay, Sansores, Melton
Tenn. Invite 1/20/21
. 31725 Cothern, Barclay, Sansores, Melton
Missouri 10/23/21
. 31997 Barclay, Cothern, Sansores, Moore
Houston 10/30/21

800-YARD

NCAA (A) 7:00.86 | NCAA (B) 7:05.88
Arkansas Record: 7:05.96 - Mayfield/Monroe/Tatlow/Stoehr (2015)
7:18.37 Camisa, Herrmann, Simpson, Vavrinova

SEC Championships 2/15/22
7:28.65 Vavrinova, Simpson, Rumzie, Thome
Tenn. Invite 119/21
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. 230.35 Regan Caufield
. 19160 Regan Caufield
. 185.00 Josie Matalone

MEDLEY RELAY
200-YARD
NCAA (A) 1:36.75 | NCAA (B) 1:37.39
Arkansas Record: 1:36.67 - Sansores/Angell/Melton/Hopkin (2019)

1:36.85 (B)  Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Barclay
SEC Champs 2/15/22
1:37.07 Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Barclay
NCAA Champs 1/20/19
1:38.23 Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Barclay
Missouri 10/23/22
. 1:38.43 Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Cothern
Georgia Tech/Tulane 1/28/22
. 1:39.05 Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Cothern
Tenn. Invite 11921
400-YARD

NCAA (A) 3:31.66 | NCAA (B) 3:33.78
Arkansas Record: 3:32.47- Mayfield/Daniels/White/Monroe (2022)

. 3:32.47 Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Cothern

SEC Champs 2/18/22
3:34.36 Sansores, Herrmann, Vavrinova, Melton
Tenn. Invite 1/18/21
3:3917 Moore, Jones, Camisa, Cothern
Tenn. Invite 1/18/21
. 3:4491 Pearl, Jones, Linartas, Shaner
Houston 10/30/22
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
200-YARD
NCAA (A) 1:53.66 | NCAA (B) 1:59.94
Arkansas Record: 1:56.59 - Yi-Ting Siow (2010)
1:58.79 Adela Vavrinova Tenn. Invite 1/18/21
2:00.71 Vanessa Herrmann Tenn. Invite 1/18/21
2:02.89 Emma Garfield SEC Champs 2/16/22
2:03.41 Eleonora Camisa SEC Champs 2/16/22
2:0514 Allie Thome SEC Champs 2/16/22
400-YARD
NCAA (A) 4:03.62 | NCAA (B) 4:17.30
Arkansas Record: 4:07.29 - Yi-Ting Siow (2010)
414.66(B)  Adela Vavrinova Tenn. Invite nh9/21
. 42362 (B) Emma Garfield Tenn. Invite nh9/21
. 4:29.06 (B) Allie Thome Tenn. Invite nh9/21
DIVING
1-METER
NCAA (2) 265
Arkansas Record: 375.53 - Brooke Schultz (2019)
307.88 Mayson Richards Kansas 1/22/22
. 246.60 Regan Caufield  Gerogia Tech/Tulane 1/28/22
. 240.65 Grace Walker Tenn. Invite 1/19/21
. 22495 Regan Caufield Tenn. Invite 1/19/21
. 21765 Josie Matalone  Georgia Tech/Tulane 1/28/22
3-METER
NCAA (Z) 280

Arkansas Record: 410.40 - Brooke Schultz (2019)

32420 (Z) Mayson Richards Georgia Tech/Tulane  1/28/22
, 283.40(Z)  Grace Walker Tenn. Invite 1/18/21
. 27945 Regan Caufield  Georgia Tech/Tulane 1/28/22
. 23925 Josie Matalone Kansas 1/22/22
. 23445 Regan Caufield Missouri 10/23/21
PLATFORM
NCAA (Z) 225

Arkansas Record: 297.98 - Liana Bugslag (2012)
239.03 Grace Walker Missouri 10/23/21
Tennessee Invite 1/20/21
SEC Champs 2/19/22
SEC Champs 2/19/22
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FREESTYLE
50-YARD

. 21.19 Anna Hopkin

21.44 Anna Hopkin
21.48 Anna Hopkin

. 21.51 Anna Hopkin
. 21.54 Anna Hopkin

100-YARD
46.20 Anna Hopkin
46.56 Anna Hopkin
46.61 Anna Hopkin
47.05 Anna Hopkin

. 47.06 Anna Hopkin

200-YARD
. 1:42.35  Anna Hopkin
. 1:44.40  Anna Hopkin
1:44.56  Anna Hopkin
. 1:44.67  Anna Hopkin
. 1:45.78  Anna Hopkin
500-YARD
. 4:38.86  Peyton Palsha
. 4:39.41  Peyton Palsha
4:39.67  Anna Mayfield
. 4:40.54  Peyton Palsha
. 4:40.92  Ayumi Macias
1000-YARD
. 9:42.59  Chelsea Franklin
. 9:43.97  Lauren Jordan
9:44.14  Chelsea Franklin
. 9:44.46  Stephanie Carr
. 9:45.18  Stephanie Carr

1650-YARD

. 15:59.05 Chelsea Franklin
. 16:01.99 Peyton Palsha
. 16:03.94 Chelsea Franklin
. 16:04.06 Lauren Jordan
. 16:04.22 Peyton Palsha

BUTTERFLY
100-YARD

. 52.61 Anna Hopkin

. 52.81 Andrea Sansores
. 52.90 Susanne White

. 52.91 Kobie Melton

. 53.15 Kobie Melton

200-YARD
. 1:55.66  Katie C. Kastes
. 1:55.82  Chelsea Tatlow
. 1:55.96  Katie C. Kastes
. 1:56.47  Katie C. Kastes
. 1:56.72  Katie C. Kastes
BREASTSTROKE
100-YARD
58.85 Vanessa Herrmann
58.96 Vanessa Herrmann

59.11 Nikki Daniels
59.18 Nikki Daniels

. 59.26 Nikki Daniels

200-YARD
. 2:07.73  Yi-Ting Siow
. 2:08.41  Yi-Ting Siow
2:09.01  Yi-Ting Siow
. 2:09.23  Yi-Ting Siow
. 2:09.34  Nikki Daniels

ALL-TIME ARKANSAS RECORDS

2019
2020
2019
2019
2020

2020
2019
2019
2018
2020

2020
2019
2019
2020
2019

2019
2020
2015
2019
2017

2011
2013
2011
2008
2009

2011
2020
2012
2013
2019

2018
2022
2014
2022
2019

2008
2017
2009
2009
2009

2013
2013
2013
2015
2014

2010
2009
2009
2010
2013
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51.83
51.87
52.40
52.65

. 52.72

. 1:52.98
. 1:53.68
. 1:53.85
. 1:54.50
. 1:54.84

. 1:27.93
. 1:27.95
. 1:28.19
. 1:28.39
. 1:28.50

. 3:14.51
. 3:14.65
. 3:14.90
. 3:15.05
. 3:16.16

. 7:05.96
. 7:06.08

7:08.61

. 7:09.88
. 7:10.12

. 1:36.67

1:37.00

. 1:37.34
. 1:37.79
. 1:37.89

. 3:32.47

3:34.36

. 3:34.49
. 3:35.21
. 3:35.34

. 1:56.59
. 1:56.75

1:57.69

. 1:57.82
. 1:58.24

. 4.07.29
. 4.07.92

4.09.24

. 4:.09.83
. 4:10.36

. 375.53

369.90
359.35

. 353.55
. 350.60

BACKSTROKE

100-YARD
Andrea Sansores
Andrea Sansores
Andrea Sansores
Kobie Melton
Kobie Melton

200-YARD
Anna Mayfield
Anna Mayfield
Anna Mayfield
Anna Mayfield
Anna Mayfield

FREESTYLE RELAY
200-YARD
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Sansores
Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores
Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores
Hopkin, Melton, Moore, Pike
Cothern, Barclay, Melton, Sansores

400-YARD
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Sansores
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Pigliacampi
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Hultquist
Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Michailoff-Russell
White, Drolc, Mayfield, Monroe

800-YARD
Mayfield, Monroe, Tatlow, Stoehr
Mayfield, Monroe, Tatlow, Drolc
Mayfield, Stoehr, Jordan, Menzel
Palsha, Hultquist, Ljunggern, Lemon
Macias, Tatlow, Lister, Garrison

MEDLEY RELAY

200-YARD
Sansores, Angell, Melton, Hopkin
Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Hopkin
Sansores, Herrman, Melton, Hopkin
Lim, Daniels, White, Drolc
Sansores, Angell, Melton, Hopkin

400-YARD
Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Cothern
Sansores, Herrmann, Vavrinova,Melton
Sansores, Herrmann, Vavrinova,Melton
Sansores, Herrmann, Vavrinova, Melton
Sansores, Herrmann, Melton, Hopkin

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
200-YARD
Yi-Ting Siow
Yi-Ting Siow
Chelsea Tatlow
Yi-Ting Siow
Yi-Ting Siow

400-YARD
Yi-Ting Siow
Katie C. Kastes
Katie C. Kastes
Peyton Palsha
Peyton Palsha

DIVING

1-METER
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2015
2015
2015
2014
2014

2020
2022
2022
2018
2022

2020
2019
2019
2018
2014

2015
2016
2014
2020
2017

2019
2020
2019
2013
2018

2022
2021
2020
2020
2020

2010
2010
2015
2009
2009

2010
2009
2009
2020
2019

2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
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2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

. 410.40
. 404.77

398.25

. 391.43
. 385.65

. 297.98
. 294.23

286.43

. 284.70
. 283.43

3-METER
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz
Brooke Schultz

PLATFORM
Liana Bugslag
Kesha Naylor
Kesha Naylor
Kesha Naylor
Liana Bugslag

2019
2018
2019
2019
2018

2012
2012
2011
2013
2011
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ALL-TIME ROSTER

-A- Shelby Cox 2012-14  Serena Gould 2020-21
Dede Cravens 1979-80  Karen Graeff 1985-90
Karen Ablard 1983-86  Claire Croston 1973-74  Marissa Green 2015-19
Debbie Adam 1976-77  7suzsa Csobanki 2001-05  Emily Gregory 2004-08
Erin Adams 1995-99  MacKinley Culp 1995-97  Shae Gregson 2017
Missy Allert 1989-93 ; ;
BarbyAnderson 1978-79 Exa Curtis 1976-77  Brit Gubrandsen 1982-85
Maha Amer 2017-21
T Ao hdatew .o @ - H
Lindy Andrews 1978-80
Sydeny Atkinson 2015-19  Nikki Daniels 2011-15  chelsea Hahn 2003-04
Nicola Atkinson 1990-94  Cheryl Darling 1972-75 Stacy Hahn 1987-91
Barbara Auer 2001-04 Carpl Dav?s 1974-75  plyssa Hale 2017
Heather Aust 1981-82  Katie Davis 2008-10  yasmine Hamerlaine 2021
Beth Davoli 1987-89  Maly Hammans 1979-80
Y - istin DeArmond 1992-96  payla Hamp 1978-82
Julia Banach 2011-2015  Jennifer DeJongh 1997-01  chioe Hannam 2014-17
Emily Barclay 2020-22  Michaela Degnan 2017 Karen Hansen 1980-81
Gina Bargiachi 2007-11  Martha Denison 1980-82  Mary Hardcastle 1976-77
Ann Barnett 1984-85  Rita Diana 1984-86  (ari Hart 1998-99
Karen Barnicoat 1984-88  Debbie Dick 1987-91  pjana Hartmann 1989-92
Sheryl Barnicoat 1984-88  Tammy Ditter 1983-85  Rebekah Harve 2012-14
Shelby Bartlett 2012-15 i - arvey
elby Laurie Dolgas 1998-02  Molly H 2015-17
Leia Bat 2013-15 Ofly harvie
€la sates Renee Doty 1992-93  Megan Haskins 2007-10
Jenn.lfer Becker 1992-96  piane Doucet 1980-81  [ana H 2002-04
Jessie Beckwith 2019-20 ; ana Hass
Cheyne Bees 1998-03  Lrin Draper 1997-98  jenifer Hauser 1989-91
Betsy Beinke 1978-79  NinaDrolc 2012-15  Laura Hays 1985-89
Stacey Benesch 1988-92  Diane Dudeck 1986 Carrie Helgeson 1986-90
Penney Berryman 2001  Torborg Duesten 1986-87 jesika Heidloff 2005
Erin Beu 2014-15  Nancy Duncan 1987-90  vanessa Herrmann 2018-Present
Katie Borkovec 2004  Amy Dunning 1979-80  Jylie Hindson 1987-82
Gaby Bortniqk 2021-Present Carly Holland 2016-20
Hannah Bortnick 2012-15 Heidi Holland 1989-90
Jenna Boyd 1988-92 NG EE 0 Hopkin 2018-20
Allison Boyte 2011713 sarah Easterling 2013-17  Andrea Horsfield 1984-85
Tera Bradhy 201114 Katie Ebersole 1973-74  Alex House 2008-12
Alicte Bradley 5003-04  Rebecca Ebert-Whitson 1986-87  Sarah Howard 2008-12
Bonnie Brangecker 1995-96 Madison Edwards 2014-17  Taylor Hryorchuk 2009-10
Lisa Bransby 1986-90 darah Eherkircher 1987-88  Courtney Hubbard 2009-13
Liz Braun 2010-13, 2014-2015  Elizabeth Engs 2005-09  Tricia Hufnagel 1989-92
Dannica Brennan 2009-10  Linda Ernst 1978-80  Janele Hummingbird 2019-20
Claire Bridwell 1974-75  Anna Ervin 2020-21  Emma Hultquist 2019-20
Alyssa Brion 2013-14 Jennifer Hutter 1987-91
Kim Brown 1989-93 Christa Hykaway 1996-00
Francie Brungardt 1983-85 -F- Jamie Hyslop 2004-06
Uana ugsog 20061z oy Former 8 B e—— —
Sara Bunyard 1973-77 Wynne Favorite 1979-80
Juliette Burks 2004-05  Susan Fedosky 1974-77  Gerri Inscho 1974-75
Natalie Burnett 2015-17  SaraFinan 1999-02
Scottie Burton 1973-74  Emily Fletcher 2005-09
Maddie Fogel 2008-11 =J =
Robin Ford 1983-8%  Betsy Jaicks 1976-77
-C - Missy Fourney 1992-93
Missy Fowlkes 1992-9¢  Candy Jacobs 1972-73
Elenora Camisa 2021-Present Shannon Fox 1994-98 Summer Jackson 2005-09
A.K. Campbell 2001-05 : _ Leslie Johns 2000-04
Chelsea Franklin 2009-13 -
Sue Ellen Cannon 1997 Patricia Frisk 1982-85 Stephanie Johnson 1973-74
Ruth Carey 1973-75 Mariann Fulop 2003-07 Tracie Johnson 1980-81
Renata Carneiro 1991-93 Bradi Jones 2020-Present
Annah Carney 2015-19 Natalie Jones 2019-20
Stephanie Carr 2006-09 BN Stacey Jones 1989-93
Lori Casey 1990-92 Lauren Jordan 2012-2014
Regan Caufield 2021-Present  Susan Gabbard 1974-75  Mandy Jordan 1997-01
Hannah Cech 2020-21 Emma Garfield 2018-22
Kelly Chambers 1980-81 Tm ?aga"q 2014119?$ -K -
Sarah Dalton Chambliss 2016-20 essie Garrison - : _
Clara Chan 2001-03  Jill Gentry 1973-74 Katlle C. Kastes 2007-09
L Kylie A. Kastes 2007-09
Ginny Chandler 1997-01  Lyndsie Gibson 2012-13 Katie Kearbey 2013-15
Allison Chinn 2006-08  Alex Gikalov 1987-90 . .

RS . o Robin Kearney 1978-80
Tami Christianson 1978-80  Nicole Gillis 2014-17 . _

. . Hillary Keeton 1998-00
Jessie Clark 2007-09  Teresa Gillogly 1972-73  Erin Kelly 2015-19
Meghan Clark 2011-15  sandy Gleed 1980-82  Tori Kennedy 2004, 2006-07
Hannah Clegg 2003-05 " Mary Lew Gilker 1982-85  Kristen Keith 2009-11
Deirdre Cochran 1979-80 " Keather Gleghorn 1988-93  Susan Kemp 1978-79
'Nre"e Cg""l iggg:% Natalie Glover 1980-85  Rachel Kessler 2012-15
Linta ok lo7o-73  Aubrey Golbek 2010-14  Toady Kimble 1990-91
Kelly Cook 1996-97  Karen Gorham 1980-83  Dashya Kimmel 2005-08
Bella Cothern 2020-Present __Helen Gorman 1994-97  Jordan Kimmey 2012-15
2 @RAZORBACKSD




Brittany Kimmitt 2007-08  Kobie Melton 2018-Present  Rachel Rodriguez
Karla Klein 1994-95  Carly Mercer 2010-11  Cris Roberts
Theresa Knight-Williams 1990-94  Hannah Mertz 2006-08  Allie Rogers
J. Lynn Knox 1992-95  Janet Meyer 1976-77  Paula Ross
Kristol Kochner 1978-81  Kiera Michailoff-Russell 2015-19  Kathy Rowland
Natalia Kodajova 1998-02  Molly Milborn 2010-14  Sarah Rowland
Jordan Kohl 1999-00  Valarie Miller 1981-82  Kimberly Roy
Angela Kora 2002-06  Lynn Mittelstaedt 1973-74  Francie Russell
Katerina Kordioukova 1998-02  Sarah Moll 2003-05  Claire Rumzie
Gayle Kordsmeier 1973-74  Laura Mondello 1989-93  Eimear Ryan
Leah Krueger 1975-77  Maddie Monroe 2012-15
Anita Kruger 1997-00  Janet Moody 1980-81
Julia Kucherich 2010-14  Mandy Moore 2001-02
Shelly Kunkel 1980-82  Molly Moore 2018-2022
Teresa Kuran 1994-98  Mandy Moran 2000-04 ff‘:g;;'lgfem'”k
Brieanne Kushner 2004-07  Vivian Morley 1973-74 Andrea Sansores
Karen Morrison 1987-91 Kim Sauer
-L- Estilla Mosena 2018-21 Caryn Scharlau
Lesa LaCkey 1972-73 MOIIY Muck 2003-05 Marti Scharlau
; _ Barbara Murphy 1976-77 o -
Lisa Lambert 1976-77 Jillienne Schilling
Alissa Landrum 1974-75  Beth Myers 1991-92 Chrissy Schreiner
Lesa Lackey 1972-73
Lisa Lambert 1976-77 ’Bdgoqzl(iz Zznwlt; dt
Aissa Landrum 197475 Y CRN s sce
Ashley Largo 2007-11 " imperly Nail 1983-84 | rraine Sessions
Mindy Lauchle 1990-94 " coyrtney Nall 2014-17  peiie Sh
Wanda Leding 1973-74  Kesha Naylor 2010-14 oo
Julie Leep 1982-85  potty Neely 1976-77  Serri shankle
Kim LeMarca 1984-85 Kay Nelson 1983-85 Krls.Sheedy
Alyssa Lemon 2017-21  E Katy Nelson 1987-91  Kattie Shepherd
Tina Leone 1996-97  sam Nelson 2013-14,'17 Tracy Shilkett
Lindsey Leopard 1972-73  Erin Neumann 2007-11 [Tifanie Silver
Shana Lim 2011-14  jyjie Neumann 2001-02  Nannette Simmons
Lizzy Linartas 2019-Present Lynette Ng 2007-11 Rebecca Simpson
Aiden Lister 2013-17  gysie Nieder 2000-04  Yi-Ting Siow
Candice Little 2002-03  Kenyon Norman 1997-01  Maria Skwarlo
Lexi Ljunggren 2018-20 Corey Smith
Cindy Lockerd 1973-74 h
Waddie Londr 201921 Y CR 1 i
Kaye Lovett 1983-84 " Becky 0'Daniel 1998-01  Mary Margaret Soderberg
ChristiLund 1993-96  courtney 0'Grady 2008-12  gynny Sokol
Lisa Lunkenheimer 2008-12 yeregith Oliver 2000-04 o inoer
Kari Lupien 1992-93  prye Oruig 2000-04 prnd
Whitney Lynn 2001-05 Meg Steele
Rachel Stoehr
I T, | ok
I VE  adison Paimer 2004-09 (09 SO
S _ Y
Ayumi Macias 2016-18  Peyton Palsha 2017-21 Madison Strathman
Lora Magnum 1980-81  Ella Pearl 2021-Present M Strickland
Kathy Mainard 1972-73  Maddie Pearl 2018-2022  "eganstrickian
Jan Marak 1973-74  Heidi Pease 1988-92  Lonnie Strange
Cynthia Marks 1974-75  Amee Pefia 2010-11  Amy Stroup
Jamie L. Marks 2007-11  LisaPetry 2001-05  Shara Sutphen
Amie Marshall 1995-97  Wendy Petty 1988-93  Alexandria Sutton
Becky Martin 1986-90  Abby Pfeifier 2020-21  Sigrun Sverrisdottir
Cindy Martin 1973-77  Leah Pierce 2008-10  Rhona Swain
Josephine Matalone 2019-Present  Marlena Pigliacampi 2017-19  Amy Swanson
Debbie Matejicka 1992-93  Brittney Pike 2018-2021  Brenda Swearingin
Judy Mathews 1972-73  Angela Pillers 1993
Anna Mayfield 2012-15 ¥af|VnP||’iPeS ig?g‘gg
Melissa Mays 1986-87 anra Flummer - :
Cheryl McArton 1984-85  Rebekah Porter 2012-2014 g;lcekIZeT:I:art(::)nw
Kathy McCoy 1983-85 Katiana Porporis 2017 Marv Tavior
Keri McCoy 1994-96 Sheﬁey ¥aylor
Lianne McCraw 1982-83 Tavlor Temnl
ylor Temple
Pam McFarland 1972-73 Alison Templin
Erika McGovern 2012-15  Anya Quedens 2014-17 Cynthi
. ynthia Ter Poorten
Katie McGraw 2006-08 Kenedy Thaman
Erin McGuirt 2018-20 Kristen Thibodeaux
Suzie McLaughlin 1981-82 Carri Thomas
ngny McNeill 1999-03 Becky Ralph 1997-01  Aflie Thome
Lindsey McVey 1993-95 " Maggie Reagan 1972-74  Mary Jane Tietze
Robin Meek 1976-77 " picole Reinhardt 1986-87  Alyssa Tomlinson
Nicole Menzel 2010-14  1ara Reynolds 1988-92  Caitlin Tootill
A|IC!a Meinz 2009-11  pam Rice 1973-74  pubrey Torkelson
Janice Meggers 1973-74  Mayson Richards 2019-Present  Syea Torres
Nancy Melching 1975-77  Wailey Rissinger 2019-20

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

2018-21
2015-19
2019-20
1987-90
1977-79
2008-10
1993-94
1981-82
2021-Present
2002-03

2009-10
1980-81
2018-Present
1979-80
1973-74
1984-85
2008-12
2001-04
2017-21
1980-82
1978-79
1975-79
2019-Present
1972-73
1987-91
1999-03
1973-74
2004-08
1976-77
2021-Present
2008-10
1992-94
1999-03
1973-74
2009-12
2013-17
1987-90
1985-87
1987-91
2012-15
1991-93
2000-04
1992-95
2015-19
2014-15
2005-06
1992-96
2007-10
2010-13
2010-13
1992-96
1973-74
1988-92

1992-93
2014-2018
1985-89
1982-85
2011-13
2008-12
1988-93
2017-2021
2002-07
1972-73
2021-Present
1972-74
2009-13
2015-17
2017
2018-20
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Madison Umberger

Leslie Van Pelt
Kelly Van Horn
Kelsea Vance
Adela Vavrinova
Christi Veenstra
Sevannah Vekas
Ta-Neisha Verley

Diane Walton
Marla Walker
Grace Walker
Angela Wallenfelsz
Cheryl Watson
Vicki Wattles
Macey Webb
Olivia Weekley
Taylor Weiss
Caroline Welch
Stephanie Welch
Leith Weston
Katie Whitbeck
Lizzy Whitbeck
Jenny White
Susanna White
Margo Whiteside
Carol Wilke

Kara Wilkerson
Anna Williams
Kellyn Williams
Lyndli Williams
Hilarie Wilson
Mary Wilson
Rosalind Wislon
Allison Wolters
Diana Wood
Kathryn Wynn

Stephanie Young

Kenda Zwayer

2015-19

1973-74
2000-01
2009-12
2020-Present
1997-00

1979-80
2021-Present
1998-99
1996-97
1994-98
2005-09
2014-18
2014-18
2016-19
1999-00
1982-86
2008-12
2010-14
1999-02
2011-2015
1976-77
1990-91
2009-10
2013-2014
2004-09
2001-03
2004-06 2007-08

1988-90

1976-77

Current Razorbacks in bold.
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SCHOOL, POOL, AND NCAA RECORDS

SCHOOL RECORDS

50 FREE
2119 - Anna Hopkin (2019)

100 FREE
46.20 - Anna Hopkin (2020)

200 FREE
1:42.45 - Anna Hopkin (2020)

500 FREE
4:38.86 - Peyton Palsha (2019

1000 FREE
9:42.17 - Peyton Palsha (2019)

1650 FREE
15:59.05 - Chelsea Franklin (2011)

100 BACK
51.83 - Andrea Sansores (2022)

200 BACK
1:52.98 - Anna Mayfield (2015)

100 FLY
52.31- Anna Hopkin (2019)

200 FLY
1:55.66 - Katie C. Kastes (2008)

100 BREAST
58.85 - Vanessa Herrmann (2022)

200 BREAST
2:07.73 - Yi-Ting Siow (2010)

200 FREE RELAY
1:2793 - Melton, Hopkin, Moore, Sansores (2020)

400 FREE RELAY
3:13.31 - Melton, Barclay, Cothern, Sansores
(2022)

800 FREE RELAY
7:05.96 - Mayfield, Monroe, Tatlow, Stoehr (2015)

200 IM
1:56.59 - Yi-Ting Siow (2010)

400 IM
4:07.29 - Yi-Ting Siow (2010)

200 MEDLEY RELAY
1:36.67 - Sansores, Angell, Melton, Hopkin (2019)

400 MEDLEY RELAY
3:32.47-Melton,Herrman,Cothern,Sansores
(2022)

1-METER
375.53 - Brooke Schultz (2019)

3-METER
410.40 - Brooke Schultz (2019)

PLATFORM
29798 - Liana Bugslag (2012)

POOL RECORDS

50 FREE
22.58 - Anna Hopkin (2020) - Arkansas

100 FREE
47.40 - Anna Hopkin (2020) - Arkansas

200 FREE
1:43.50 - Nicole Haislett (1993) - Florida

500 FREE
4:40.87 - Tami Bruce (1988) - Florida

1000 FREE
9:50.16 - Chelsea Franklin (2010) - Arkansas

1650 FREE
15:58.81 - Tami Bruce (1986) - Florida

100 BACK
53.67 - Janie Wagstaff (1993) - Florida

200 BACK
1:55.35 - Margaret Hoelzer (2002) - Auburn

100 FLY
52.69 - Jenna Johnson (1986) - Stanford

200 FLY
1:54.52 - Mary Meagher (1986) - UC, Berkeley

100 BREAST
1:00.99 - Anna Poleska (2002) - Alabama

200 BREAST

2:09.21 - Anna Poleska (2002) - Alabama
200 FREE RELAY

1:29.86 - University of Georgia (2002)

400 FREE RELAY
3:15.20 - University of Georgia (2002)

800 FREE RELAY
7:10.91 - University of Georgia (2002)

200 IM
1:56.51 - Maggie Bowen (2002) - Auburn

400 IM
4:07.29 - Maggie Bowen (2002) - Auburn

200 MEDLEY RELAY
1:38.87 - Auburn University (2002)

400 MEDLEY RELAY
3:36.02 - Auburn University (2002)

1-METER
375.53 - Brooke Schultz (2019) - Arkansas

3-METER
398.63 - Vicky Xu (2019) - Kansas

PLATFORM
29798 - Liana Bugslag (2012) - Arkansas

50 FREE
2090 - Abby Weitzel (03/21/19) - California

100 FREE
4556 - Simone Manuel (03/18/17) - Stanford

200 FREE
1:39.10 - Missy Franklin (03/20/15) - California

500 FREE
4:24.06 - Katie Ledecky (03/16/17) - Stanford

1000 FREE
9:08.40 - Katie Ledecky (11/20/16) - Stanford

1650 FREE

15:03.92 - Katie Ledecky (11/20/16) - Stanford
100 BACK

4918 - Breata Nelson (03/23/19) - Wisconsin

200 BACK
1:47.24 - Breata Nelson (03/23/19) - Wisconsin

NCAA RECORDS

100 FLY
48.89 - Maggie McNeil (03/19/21) - Michigan

200 FLY
1:49.51 - Ella Eastin (02/24/18) - Stanford

100 BREAST
55.73 - Lilly King (03/22/19) - Indiana

200 BREAST
2:02.60 - Lilly King (03/17/18) - Indiana

200 FREE RELAY
1:24.47 - Kate Douglas, Alexandra Walsh, Alexa
Cuomo, Gretchen Walsh (03/21/19) - Virgina

400 FREE RELAY
3:06.96 -lzzy Ivey, Katie McLaughlin, Amy
Bilquist, Abbey Weitzel (02/16/22) - Virginia

800 FREE RELAY
6:4591 - Simone Manuel, Lia Neal, Ella Eastin,
Katie Ledecky (03/15/17) - Stanford

200 IM
1:50.67 - Ella Eastin (03/15/19) - Stanford

400 IM
3:54.60 - Ella Eastin (03/16/19) - USC

200 MEDLEY RELAY
1:31.81 - Gretchen Walsh, Alexis Wegner, Alexa
Cuomo, Simone Manuel (02/17/22) - Virginia

400 MEDLEY RELAY

3:22.34- Gretchen Walsh, Alexis Wegner,
Alexandra Walsh, Kate Douglas (02/18/22) -
Virginia

1-METER DIVING (1982-2000)
495.85 - Megan Neyer (1983) - Florida

1-METER DIVING (SINCE 2001)
363.20 - Sarah Bacon (2019) - Minnesota

2021-22 SWIMMING AND DIVING

3-METER DIVING (1982-2005)
657.30 - Yulia Pakhalina (2003) - Houston

3-METER DIVING (SINCE
2006)

43775 - Christina Loukas (03/20/09) -
Indiana
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